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1 04:44PM VANDERFIELD QTIS Three-Years-Old BenchMark 65 
Handicap  1050M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $17600 2nd: $5100 3rd: $2600

Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 58 Ron Goltz R6301.        Vulcanic Dragon (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Vulcania (Falvelon) Nicky Harrison (Eagle Farm) (13-4-1-2 $60,300)

J L Hancox, N R Somerville, K Luck, J P Tebb, R T Scott, R T Scott Snr, J J Downs, Mrs S 
R Tebb, Mrs V A Hancox, Mrs L I Bishop, W P Bishop & Aviation Fire One Synd(Mgr: J L 
Hancox) Buffalo Soldiers & Devils Golf Synd (Mgr: G Robinson)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $27,800

White, Black Sleeves And Cap With White Stars

Career:13-4-1-2 $60,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-2 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 6-3-1-2 Track and Distance: 
5-2-1-2 Distance: 11-2-1-2

5-6 SCST 1000 Firm 17/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Raymond Vigar (5) 59 (57) R69 $16,000  $6 $6
Beau Jet 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 0-56.68 33.16 In Running:  /4/6
3-6 TWBA 1100 Good 15/11/2014 CL5 (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Raymond Vigar (5) 54 (52) R67 $14,000 $1,400 $3.50 $4 $4
Jagonal 51 1, Chills, 51, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-07.51 36.86 In Running:  /2/1
6-7 SCST 1000 Heavy 22/03/2015 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Bridget Grylls (4) 56  R67 $16,000  $7.50 $8
Divine Service 55.5 1, 9.30 LEN, 0-59.27 35.27 In Running:  /3/4
5-11 DOOM 1050 Soft 22/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Beau Appo (5) 56 (53) R65 $20,000 $400 $26 $26
Hidden Pearl 52 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-02.79 35.41 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Crowded slightly shortly after the start.
3-11 TWBA 1050 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 R Goltz (6) 55  R63 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $6.50
Ultimate Rush 52.5 1, One in One Out, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-03.27 35.93 In Running:  /6/5

(7) 56.5 Lee Attard (a2) R6402.   Our Lady Mac 
(3) (BAY F) Snippetson - Notadrama (Catbird) Steve Tregea (Toowoomba) (7-2-1-0 $22,750)

S Mcewan
Red And White Halves

Career:7-2-1-0 $22,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-10 ROCK 1050 Good 4/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(3) 59 (57.5) R62 $13,000 $8,450 $1.60 $1.50F

Primed for Destiny 58 2, Avellino, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 3.5 LEN,  33.14 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Near the 400 metres lay in onto the heels of another runner.
7-11 DOOM 1200 Soft 13/12/2014 GOLD EDITION (Race 5) G4  Anthony Allen (9) 55  R66 $100,000  $17 $19 $19
Soldi Domani 57 1, 6 LEN, 1-10.87 35.25 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
4-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (3) 55 (53) R66 $14,000 $700 $2.50 $2.80 $2.80
My Maisie 54 1, 1.80 LEN, 0-58.32 35.18 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped heavily by another runner in the early stages of the event on a number of occasions and became unbalanced.
7-14 DOOM 1110 Good 11/04/2015 3Y-SW (Race 8)   Jason Taylor (3) 55  R66 $75,000  $41 $51
Beau Jet 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-04.61 34.42 In Running:  /4/4
15-15 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 54.5 (51.5) R66 $20,000  $6 $7
Neptune Palace 55 1, 8 LEN, 1-10.26 34.77 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:When questioned as to the performance App S. Fawke stated that the filly began only fairly and had to be hard ridden in an attempt to obtain a 
handy position.  App Fawke added that approaching the 1000m he elected to steady the filly to obtain a midfield position with cover however, from this point 
onwards the filly resented racing inside of other runners and as a result commenced to weaken passing the 500m and proved disappointing.

(6) 56 Skye Bogenhuber R5903.        Kilgharrah (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Floria (Success Express (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (6-2-0-1 $14,700)

Ms J G Barsby ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
White, Red Sleeves, Black Armbands And Red Cap

Career:6-2-0-1 $14,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

8-8 IPSW 800 Good 15/08/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Rhiannon Payne (1) 54.5 (51.5) R56 $10,000  $8 $9
Natural Dancer 57 1, 13.40 LEN, 0-45.36 32.22 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Bumped and became unbalanced near the 700m. Steadied from heels near the 600m, and struck the rail and shifted out abruptly.
3-10 MILS 1050 Good 6/09/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Melody O'Brien (6) 56.5  R55 $6,000 $600 ($500),  $4.20
James is Blonde 56 1, Luna Azzura, 56.5, 2, 4.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-02.04 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Held up rounding the home turn.
4-10 SCST 1200 Good 26/09/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 54.5  R55 $10,000 $500 $17 $17

Captain Wings 58 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.37 36.37 In Running:  /3/3
1-10 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 4)  SC +4kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(9) 55.5  R55 $14,000 $9,100 $3.80 $4

One Big Party 56.5 2, Master Faralon, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.43 In Running:  /2/2



21/05/2015 Page 2 of 24

6-7 TWBA 1050 Good 25/10/2014 3Y CL2 (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(6) 56.5  R59 $14,000  $6 $8 $8

Extra Shot 57.5 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-05.16 37.09 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped at start. Inquiry re poor performance. Rider said she began well and obtained a forward position but was forced to work to cross in the 
early stages due to the fast tempo. She added it travelled reasonably early, but when pressured from the 450m, failed to respond  and proved disappointing.  
She added  on return to scale the horse appeared to be sore in  near  hind leg.  A post race veterinary examination revealed lameness in  the near hind leg. A 
veterinary clearance will be required prior to its next race start.

(2) 55.5 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R58

04.        Coley 

*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Show a Heart - Certain (Rory's Jester) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (6-1-2-0 $22,000)

Mrs W M Duncan, Miss M L Duncan & Miss C J Duncan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,600
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-1-2-0 $22,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

4-8 KCOY 800 Firm 6/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 57.5  R $12,000 $600 $21 $26
Mega D'oro 57 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-45.09 33.14 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Commenced to hang out leaving the 400m, placing the rider at a disadvantage for the remainder of the race.
2-8 IPSW 800 Good 21/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg  55 P Romeo (2) 58  R $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $7 $8
Heart of Thunder 58.5 1, Drinking Cocktails 57 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.93 32.37 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-8 IPSW 1000 Soft 28/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Pietro Romeo (3) 58.5  R $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $5 $5
Red Bowers 59 1, Macspick 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-59.60 34.53 In Running:  /1/1
7-13 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Damian Browne (4) 57  $20,000  $3.50 $4.20 $3.30F
Lady Denman 53 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-59.43 35.21 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, D. Brown stated that the gelding was first up today and in his opinion it did not run 
out a strong 1000m and added that he expected the horse to improve from today’s performance.
1-10 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 G Goold (5) 59  R $16,000 $10,400 $1.70 $1.90 $1.80F
Sesancho 56 2, Mr Persistent, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-50.65 34.06 In Running:  //1

(5) 55.5 Gary Geran R5805.        Try 'n' Catch Me (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Dodge - Mini Magic (Piccolo (GB)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (7-1-2-0 $25,500)

M B E Moore, R Moore & R M Davidson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Red And White Stripes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-1-2-0 $25,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

1-10 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   B R Newport (4) 57 (54) $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $5.50 $7 
$7

Drinking Cocktails 53.5 2, Piper, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.00 35.83 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Inconvenienced at the start and lost ground.
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 11/04/2015 3Y CL3-SW (Race 8)   Sairyn Fawke (12) 56 (54.5) R58 $20,000  $21 $21
Sarisara 55.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-10.01 34.12 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-9 DALB 1100 Good 25/04/2015 3Y CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5kgkg  54 B R Newport (1) 54.5 (51.5) R57 $10,000 $2,000 ($2,300),  $8 $8
Brave Dazzler 55.5 1, Choc Mountain 59 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.88 35.57 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Held up in the early stages of the home straight and near the 100m shifted out and bumped another runner.
2-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 G Geran (11) 57  R58 $14,000 $2,800 $6.50 $6
Greenbow 55.5 1, Sail the Stars 57.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /1/2
6-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ruby Ride (7) 58.5  R59 $7,000  $4EF
Starwood 58 1, 3 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and had to be steadied losing ground. Held up for clear running from the home turn until nearing the 150m. 
When questioned in regards to the performance, apprentice R. Ride stated that the instructions were to obtain a forward position and after being tightened 
at the start, she had settled further back than anticipated. She added that after obtaining clear running, the gelding finished strongly over the concluding 
stages.

(3) 55 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R6106.        Miss Sugar Puss 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Show a Heart - Shiatsu (Strategic) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (3-1-1-1 $25,700)

Mrs J R E Simmons,  A J Simmons &  S S Simmons ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Black, Green Stripes

Career:3-1-1-1 $25,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
2-1-1-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

2-9 TWBA 1050 Good 18/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   E Ljung (4) 55 (53) $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $8 $10 
$11

Dazzling Halo 57 1, Aquamarine 53.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.60 36.76 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the early stages of the home straight, resulting in its rider having to stop riding and straighten for a short distance. 
Rider questioned regarding the tempo set by her mount and another runner. Stewards accepted explanation.
1-11 TWBA 1100 Good 1/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Emma Ljung (5) 57 (55) R $14,000 $9,100 ($8,500),  $3.40 

$2.50 $2.50F
Aquamarine 56.5 2, Snap Freeze, 53, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  37.62 In Running:  /1/1
3-9 ROMA 1200 Good 22/11/2014 3Y-SW (Race 4)   Emma Ljung (4) 55  R61 $30,000 $3,000 $2.30 $2.40F
Clappers 57 1, Highland Cruising, 55, 2, 1.5 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-12.76 0 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. On returning to scale apprentice rider reported that the filly travelled comfortably throughout the middle stages 
however when placed under pressure from the 400m, the filly failed to quicken as she had expected and proved somewhat disappointing over the concluding 
stages. Trainer advised that in light of the performance today he might now consider sending the horse for a spell.
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(8) 54.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R60

07.        Temujin's Queen 

*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Tycoon Ruler - Moongambler (Victory Note (USA)) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (11-2-1-1 $29,800)

P W Gracie ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:11-2-1-1 $29,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
5-1-0-1 Distance: 9-2-1-1

6-9 GCST 900 Good 7/02/2015 3YF  HCP (Race 2)  54 Gary Geran (9) 55.5  R58 $16,000  $21 $26
Alexstrasza 54 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-52.26 33.68 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-14 WARW 1100 Soft 28/02/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Brendon 

Newport
(1) 54 (51) R57 $14,000  $15 $15

Selfie 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-06.12 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 B R Newport (1) 54 (51) R56 $10,000 $6,500 $6 $6
Squeemi 53 2, Bizarre Rock, 51, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.60 35.60 In Running:  /4/3
2-11 KCOY 1060 Good 24/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 B R Newport (5) 54.5 (51.5) R60 $12,000 $2,400 $10 $10
Gold Buttons 56 1, Sandbar Jack 52.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-02.97 35.66 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when crowded for room by another runner near the 800m.
4-11 TWBA 1050 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 70 (Race 2)  54 Ruby Ride (2) 54 (52.5) R61 $14,000 $700 $16 $10
Ultimate Rush 52.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-03.27 35.93 In Running:  /7/10
S. Comments:Dislodged apprentice R. Ride on the way to the barriers, examined by the veterinary surgeon and cleared to start. Apprentice Ride was 
examined by ambulance officers and cleared to take her ride.

(9) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5908.        Drinking Cocktails 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Mossman - Ndereba (Spinning World (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (4-1-1-1 $27,600)

Ivanhoe Spelling Farm Synd(Mgr: C E N Scott),  Kemp Racing Synd (Mgr: K R Kemp) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Red, Yellow Sash, Hooped Sleeves

Career:4-1-1-1 $27,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

3-8 IPSW 800 Good 21/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg  55 Luke Tarrant (6) 57  R $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $10 $11
Heart of Thunder 58.5 1, Coley, 58, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-45.93 32.37 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Hung out on the home turn.
2-10 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Emma Ljung (5) 55 (53.5) $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $2.30 

$3.80 $3.80
Try 'n' Catch Me 54 1, Piper 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-59.00 35.83 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event. Trainer K. Kemp's representative was advised that a warning would be issued against the horse's racing 
manners. A post-race veterinary examination revealed minor lacerations to both hind fetlocks.
4-14 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Travis Wolfgram (3) 55  $20,000 $800 $12 $15
Gracida 57 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-59.32 35.01 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   R Williams (10) 55 (53.5) $16,000 $10,400 ($8,500),  $5 $6
Christies Joy 53 2, Slippery Saga, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-02.68 35.53 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 54 Anthony Merritt R5309.        Change of Luck 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Bradbury's Luck - Monashee Princess (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Mark Renehan (Eagle Farm) (10-1-0-0 $7,250)

M D Renehan, G G Smith, Mrs T Sakae, Mrs S A Renehan
Red, Purple Sleeves

Career:10-1-0-0 $7,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-10 SCST 1600 Good 3/08/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (8) 57.5  R57 $10,000  $10 $10
Birdie Blitz 59 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-37.35 35.56 In Running:  /4/3
7-9 SCST 1000 Soft 14/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Tegan Harrison (7) 54.5  R56 $16,000  $15 $17 $17
Boer 59 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-00.42 35.75 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Tightened at start, losing ground.
5-7 SCST 1200 Soft 28/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (3) 54  R55 $16,000  $11 $11
Iron Meteorite 59 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-11.80 35.52 In Running:  /2/2
8-11 SCST 1400 Good 11/01/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Tegan Harrison (6) 54  R54 $16,000  $16 $15
Get On Down 55 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-23.69 36.24 In Running:  /3/4
6-6 SCST 1400 Soft 15/02/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(5) 54 (52.5) R54 $16,000  $12 $15

Diddy Win Diddy 55.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-26.31 36.69 In Running:  /2/4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
9/05/2015 TWBA 0 - 70 (Race 2) 1,050M

3 - 11 (6) 55 1.6LEN Vulcanic Dragon
4 - 11 (2) 54 2.6LEN Temujin's Queen

28/03/2015 DALB 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
1 - 10 (4) 57  Try 'n' Catch Me
2 - 10 (5) 55 1.3LEN Drinking Cocktails

21/11/2014 IPSW 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg 800M
2 - 8 (2) 58 1LEN Coley
3 - 8 (6) 57 1.1LEN Drinking Cocktails
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2 05:19PM WIMMERS PREMIUM SOFT DRINKS Class 1 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(9) 59 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R6101.   Starwood 
(3) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Ossie Cossie (Mister C. (USA)) John W Collins (Warwick) (6-2-1-1 $24,150)

J W Collins & J H Collins ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Black And White Stripes, Red Sleeves Gold Armbands And Red Cap

Career:6-2-1-1 $24,150 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

5-10 IPSW 1015 Good 17/12/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris Maund (1) 57  $20,000 $400 $10 $11
Party Till Dawn 55 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-59.61 34.43 In Running:  /1/1
1-9 WARW 1100 Heavy 26/12/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (4) 59 (57.5) R $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $3 $2.70F
Somerset Dawn 52 2, Ibelieveicanfly, 51, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  0 In Running:  /1/1
8-10 TWBA 1050 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Chris Maund (2) 57  R59 $14,000  $5 $7
American Spirit 54.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-04.65 36.39 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Ducked in leaving the 100m.  Jockey C. Maund reported at scale his mount was forced to race 3 wide throughout the event, and that the 
gelding was under pressure from the 400m and when asked for an effort failed to respond to his riding and proved disappointing.
2-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 K Yoshida (7) 56.5  R58 $10,000 $2,000 $7 $7.50
River Georgia 53.5 1, To Be King 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 K Yoshida (5) 58  R58 $7,000 $4,550 $4EF
Superduty 56.5 2, One Big Party, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 57.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R61

02.   Stellar Heights 

(4) (GREY M) Sequalo - Trinity Heights (Kenfair (NZ)) Kenneth Perrin (Ipswich) (5-1-2-2 $11,675)

K S Griffiths & R N Ham
Hunter Green, Four Gold Diamonds And Star, Gold Check Sleeves, Hunter Green And Gold Stars Cap

Career:5-1-2-2 $11,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-2-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-10 IPSW 800 Good 11/07/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (2) 55 (53) $10,000 $1,000 $7 $8
Semi Blue 55 1, Prime Quest, 57.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-46.37 32.65 In Running:  //3
1-10 GATT 860 Good 10/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kenji Yoshida (4) 56.5  $7,500 $4,875 $3
Elusiveness (NZ) 56.5 2, Cast Out, 54.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  //1
2-9 GATT 860 Good 6/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 55.5  R59 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $5 $5
Hidden Duck 55.5 1, Aerial Ping Pong 56 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-49.92 34.02 In Running:  //1
3-11 KCOY 800 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (4) 57.5  R60 $12,000 $1,200 $5.50 $5.50
Dragon Street 56 1, Zippity Zou, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-45.46 33.88 In Running:  //2
2-11 ESK 800 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Tiffani Brooker (8) 57.5 (55.5) R60 $7,000 $1,400 $2.90F
Natural Sign 57 1, Barakula 57 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-45.96 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 57 Ron Goltz R6003.   Jai's Luck (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Aimee Louise (Testa Rossa) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (3-1-1-0 $11,900)

J A Phillips & D R Parker
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-1-1-0 $11,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

1-9 TWBA 870 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 10)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (6) 57 (54) R $14,000 $9,100 $15 $10
Squeemi 52.5 2, Generator George, 56, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.22 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-10 TWBA 1050 Good 10/01/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (54) R61 $14,000 $2,800 $5 $5
American Spirit 54.5 1, Pocillo 54 3, 3.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.65 36.39 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
7-13 DALB 800 Good 7/02/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (4) 59 (56) R61 $10,000  $2.80 $3.50 $3.50F
Jeptoo 53.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-45.64 32.94 In Running:  //7

(8) 56.5 Les Tilley (a2) R5504.   Life's Like That (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Pleasure Seeker (Nine Carat (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (22-1-4-7 $33,200)

P A Secco
Yellow And Blue Checks, Blue Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:22-1-4-7 $33,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-2-4 Soft: 5-0-2-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-1-1-4

2-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Michael Hellyer (4) 56.5  R55 $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $6 $6
Shandien 56 1, Dragon Street 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //3
3-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Sheree Drake (1) 56  R56 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Headwater Country 58 1, Screaming Jet, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Checked near the 50m. Following the race it was noted the saddle had shifted back.
4-10 BDST 1050 Good 15/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 57 (54) R56 $16,000 $800 $4.80 $6.50 $6.50
Choc Mountain 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-01.24 34.90 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-10 BDST 1050 Soft 9/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (1) 56.5 (54.5) R56 $20,000 $4,000 $5.50 $5 $5
Pocillo 54 1, Noor Dropper 54.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.97 35.32 In Running:  /3/3
5-11 BDST 1100 Good 25/04/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 54.5 (51.5) R56 $16,000  $7.50 $7.50
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Round Mountain Gal 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-04.55 36.70 In Running:  /4/1

(6) 54.5 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R52

05.   Limerick Moon (BLKS)

(3) (BAY G) Man of Illusion - Limerick Belle (Eire (NZ)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (3-1-0-0 $4,700)

Mrs W M Duncan
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $4,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-13 WANG 1000 Good 23/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Stackhouse (2) 56  $15,000 $270 $26 $20 $20
Calypso Queen 56.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 0-58.04 34.62 In Running:  /7/4
5-8 WANG 1170 Good 7/09/2014 3YC&G MDN-SW (Race 3)   Reece Wheeler (6) 58  $17,500 $350 $31 $51 $51
Armada 58 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-07.84 34.24 In Running:  /7/5
1-11 JER 1300 Good 20/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  55 Robert Beattie (6) 55  $7,000 $4,080 $12
Princess Wings 53 2, Taludo, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 54 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R5506.   Jill's Journey (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Dubai's Choice - Desert Money (Desert Style (IRE)) Vic Heading (Toowoomba) (9-1-0-1 $11,875)

V Heading
Blue, White Spots, Armbands And Cap

Career:9-1-0-1 $11,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-8 COFF 1000 Good 11/01/2015 3Y+ MDN (Race 2)  57 Ms Alison 
Threadwell

(1) 57  $15,000 $8,200 $2.70 $3 $3F

Harmonic Hussy 55.5 2, Seaside Tiger, 55, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.10 In Running:  /2/3
8-11 CESS 900 Good 10/02/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Ms Alison 

Threadwell
(4) 55.5  R53 $15,000 $275 $7 $9 $9

Golden Shoes 58 1, 9 LEN, 0-50.18 00.00 In Running:  //10
9-10 SCNE 1100 Good 23/02/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ms Alison 

Threadwell
(5) 57.5  R52 $15,000 $275 $13 $15

Emo Girl 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-04.72 00.00 In Running:  /6/8
6-7 WOND 850 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 57.5  R57 $7,500  $4.60
I Am McLovin 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 0-52.31 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 WARW 1100 Good 16/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Shaun Bayliss (2) 55  R56 $7,000  $11
Starwood 58 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-03.75 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 54 Skye Bogenhuber R5407.   Pearly Court (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Court Command - Polarity Pearl (Captain Piper) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (15-1-3-0 $22,950)

W C Clark ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Pink, Purple Star, Checked Sleeves, and Quartered Cap

Career:15-1-3-0 $22,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-3-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

4-7 IPSW 1200 Good 13/02/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 56 (54.5) R57 $16,000 $800 $15 $16
Italian Storm 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.81 34.49 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out on jumping.
2-8 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (1) 56 (54.5) R56 $10,000 $2,000 $5.50 $5.50
Doula 57 1, Squeemi 56.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.85 35.93 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained near the 800m.
7-8 TWBI 1000 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +5kg  54 Brooke Stower (1) 56.5 (55) R56 $10,000  $4 $3.80
Moolah Miss 55.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-03.15 37.47 In Running:  /4/7
2-8 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (5) 54 (52.5) R54 $12,000 $2,400 $7 $6
Dazet 57 1, All Our Wives 52 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-04.40 34.18 In Running:  /3/5
6-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Brooke Stower (1) 54 (52.5) R55 $14,000  $5.50 $5
Greenbow 55.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Had to be steadied from heels leaving the 900m.

(10) 54 Les Tilley (a2) R5308.   Magic Raelene (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Magic Albert - Quiet Please (NZ) (Kaapstad (NZ)) Pat W Webster (St. George) (18-3-3-2 $22,935)

Mrs K A Webster & W R Webster
Orange, Purple Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Purple Cap

Career:18-3-3-2 $22,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-3-2 Soft: 1-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1

7-12 CHAR 1000 Good 23/08/2014 BM55 (Race 3)  56 Darren Evans (11) 56.5 (54.5) R52 $6,000  $5
La Cloisonne 60.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 0-57.79 0 In Running:  //
3-8 ROMA 1000 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Les Tilley (1) 56.5  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $6
Exstratum 56 1, Ansouis, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 0-58.62 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages.
1-6 ROMA 900 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  56 Les Tilley (2) 57  R51 $10,000 $6,500 $5
Blinkin Hasty 56 2, Mirfak, 54, 3, 3 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid in over the concluding stages.
5-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Les Tilley (8) 54 (53) R54 $10,000  $12 $12
River Georgia 53.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
8-11 MICH 1000 Good 2/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(6) 57.5  R54 $9,000  $4.60
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Novarupta 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 0-59.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Travelled wide over the final stages

(7) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5109.   Little Paddy 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Dubleo (USA) - Kamulla (Conatus) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (13-1-2-1 $11,250)

D J Laws & Ms J G Cox
Royal Blue, Cerise Horseshoe, Cerise Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:13-1-2-1 $11,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-2-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

7-8 KCOY 1060 Good 5/10/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(8) 54  R56 $12,000  $7 $8

Earlstoun Ruler 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-02.99 35.69 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the race.
2-8 WOND 850 Good 18/10/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(4) 56.5 (53.5) R55 $7,000 $1,400 $4

Exceedingly Fine 54 1, You'll Have To 52 3, 1.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-50.40 0 In Running:  //
4-8 DALB 800 Good 1/11/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Alannah 

Fancourt
(5) 56.5  R55 $7,000 $350 $8

Boot Shaker 59 1, 5 LEN, 0-45.69 0 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Hung out at 600m.
6-9 TWBA 1100 Good 15/11/2014 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(7) 54 (53.5) R54 $14,000  $21 $21

Za Rapper 53.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-07.83 37.07 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, shifted out and made contact with another runner.
8-12 DALB 1100 Good 29/11/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  55.5 Hannah 

Phillips
(7) 57.5 (54.5) R53 $7,000  $6

Exceedingly Fine 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-03.94 0 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner shortly after the start. Commenced to hang out approaching the 600m and when being corrected. Disappointed for 
a run near the 350m.

(3) 54  R4710.   Publicity (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Publishing - Dodgette (Dodge) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (20-1-1-1 $12,000)

R M Wehl, Mrs M L Wehl, L M R Allwood, Mrs S A M Allwood, W A Mitchell, M Dunlop, 
Mrs L Dunlop, Mrs J L Symes, G O Symes, M R Payne, Mrs R J Payne & R J Harth

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500

Orange, Black Star And Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:20-1-1-1 $12,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1

4-10 DALB 1000 Good 7/03/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(4) 54  R47 $10,000 $500 $5 $5

Temujin's Queen 51 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-58.60 35.60 In Running:  /6/4
5-13 WARW 1350 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Manabu Kai (6) 54 (51) R47 $14,000  $5 $6.50
Razzling Dazzler 53.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-19.96 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
12-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Manabu Kai (3) 54 (51) R47 $14,000  $11 $15
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /3/4
8-9 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Norifumi 

Yamada
(6) 55  R47 $7,000  $4

Ganado Express 52 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-24.37 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 BURR 1000 Good 9/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Nathan Evans (10) 55  R47 $8,000  $6
Dr House 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-01.61 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
16/05/2015 WARW CLB (Race 2) 1,100M

1 - 12 (5) 58  Starwood
11 - 12 (2) 55 5.3LEN Jill's Journey

25/04/2015 DALB CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg 1,000M
2 - 10 (7) 56.5 1LEN Starwood
5 - 10 (8) 54 5.4LEN Magic Raelene

10/01/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 4) 1,050M
2 - 10 (8) 57 3.8LEN Jai's Luck
8 - 10 (2) 57 9.2LEN Starwood
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3 05:54PM TYRRELL'S WINES Class 2 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(10) 59 Taylor Williams (a3) 
R64

01.   Bedisguised (BLKS)

(4) (BAY G) Bel Esprit - Magic Harmony (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (11-2-0-2 $47,910)

W W Mumford, B K Willison, T C Eddy, S A B Wetton, M T Mumford, A K Jamieson, G R 
Mazlin & T H Taylor

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,600

Red, White Spots, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Red And White Spots Cap

Career:11-2-0-2 $47,910 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 3-1-0-1 First-up: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2

11-12 SANL 1400 Good 14/05/2014 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Luke Nolen (7) 57  R66 $35,000  $8 $5.50 $5.50
Stradale (NZ) 58 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-27.19 34.38 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Rider weighed in, in excess of permitted half kilo. Rider reported horse would be better suited on tracks with more give than that of today. Post 
race vet failed to reveal any abnormality.
8-11 IPSW 1200 Soft 25/02/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Ms Priscilla 

Schmidt
(10) 55.5 (53.5) R65 $20,000  $5 $5.50

Wobbly Boots 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.18 35.74 In Running:  /9/8
3-4 IPSW 1200 Heavy 18/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $3.50 $4 $3.30
Chariot of Gold 53.5 1, Hidden Rose, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.78 35.71 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Knuckled at the start and then shifted out bumping another runner.
3-9 BDST 1200 Soft 9/04/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 9)  54 Timothy Bell (7) 58.5  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $7 $9 $7
Felon 59 1, Choc Mountain, 58.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.53 35.50 In Running:  /3/4
9-15 GCST 1200 Good 29/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 8)  54 Timothy Bell (7) 56.5  R65 $20,000  $12 $12
Neptune Palace 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-10.26 34.77 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R6402.   Scenic Road (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Exceedingly Good - Great Ocean Road (Sea Road) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (5-2-0-0 $19,000)

J E & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams

Career:5-2-0-0 $19,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0

1-7 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 8)   Brooke Stower (5) 57.5 (56) $14,000 $9,100 $10 $11
How Sweet 55.5 2, Zaha County, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  37.09 In Running:  /2/1
4-10 BDST 1050 Firm 6/03/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Brooke Stower (5) 59 (57.5) R61 $16,000 $800 $10 $12 $12
Madge 56.5 1, 2 LEN, 1-01.17 34.61 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 B Stower (4) 59 (57.5) R61 $14,000 $9,100 $8 $6 $6
Massive Attack 55 2, To Be King, 57.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /1/1
6-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Brooke Stower (10) 59 (57.5) R65 $12,000  $3.80 $4.20 $3.20F
Look At Anything 54 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Made the first corner awkwardly near the 1100m and shifted out, inconveniencing Look At Anything.   Apprentice B. Stower commented on the 
disappointing performance.  She stated that the gelding overraced in the early stages in her opinion did not run out a strong 1400m and would be better 
suited to races over a shorter distance.
6-9 TWBA 1300 Good 9/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   James Orman (5) 57.5  R64 $14,000  $10 $18 $17
Doula 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-20.11 35.12 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 1100m. Raced wide throughout.

(3) 57.5 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R6203.   Massive Attack 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Excites - Woodford (Woodman (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (10-2-1-1 $21,280)

A Stephens,  N L Short,  J W Price,  B W Grills,  B P Grills &  N Price
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-2-1-1 $21,280 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

1-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 E Ljung (1) 57 (55.5) R $10,000 $6,500 $7 $7.50
Treasures Secret 59 2, Danni's Diva, 55.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
2-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 E Ljung (8) 56.5 (55) R58 $14,000 $2,800 $8 $8
Scenic Road 57.5 1, To Be King 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hung out for the majority of the event and shifted wider on the track in the home straight.
3-11 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 E Ljung (6) 57.5 (56) R58 $14,000 $1,400 $2.50 $3 $3F
Sneaky Peterson 53.5 1, Ritzy Belle, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-07.01 36.07 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
4-9 DALB 1100 Good 25/04/2015 3Y CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (6) 55 (53.5) R58 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $5.50
Brave Dazzler 55.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-03.88 35.57 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Jumped in the air at the start and lost ground and laid out under pressure in the home straight.
1-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 E Ljung (5) 57 (55.5) R58 $14,000 $9,100 $4 $4.40 $4.40F
Bay Duke 59 2, Prince of Peace, 53, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.44 37.42 In Running:  /1/1

(9) 57 Gary Geran R6004.   Pound On Tubby 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) The Hammer - Rouge Adieu (Shovhog) Shane Iverson (Toowoomba) (30-2-8-4 $63,200)

G P Wagner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $21,850
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak
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Career:30-2-8-4 $63,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-2-7-3 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1

3-6 MILS 1200 Good 14/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(4) 60  R62 $8,000 $800 $5

Shoctonic 55 1, Magic of Love, 55, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.70 0 In Running:  //
6-12 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 54  R62 $14,000  $15 $15

Anymore 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-20.32 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Over raced in the early stages. Raced wide throughout.
2-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 S Apthorpe (6) 57  R61 $7,000 $1,400 $7
I Do Care 58 1, Kyogle Town 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.23 00.00 In Running:  //
4-13 DALB 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Nathan Evans (13) 57.5  R62 $10,000 $500 $11 $11
Girls Command 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.83 36.22 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.
6-8 ROCK 1300 Good 7/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 54.5  R61 $13,000  $13 $13
Mac's Addiction 58 1, 3 LEN, 1-16.88 34.24 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Near the 900 metres over-raced, shifted to the inside of another runner and had to be checked, then shifted outwards taking POWER TO 
EXCEED three wide for the remainder of the event.

(8) 57 Skye Bogenhuber R6005.   Strength 
(5) (BAY G) Casino Prince - Jambu (FR) (Ocean of Wisdom (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (22-1-1-3 $56,945)

R M Wehl, Mrs M L Wehl, W M Wehl, Mrs D I Wehl, B N Wilson, L M R Allwood, M J 
Clanchy & Mrs C M Clanchy
Black, Aqua Crossed Sashes, Armbands And Cap

Career:22-1-1-3 $56,945 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-1 Soft: 7-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

3-4 WYNG 1350 Soft 6/03/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 1)  54 Hugh Bowman (3) 57.5  R62 $22,000 $2,100 $4 $4.80 $4.80
So Nostalgic 57.5 1, Himation, 59, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-20.95 34.33 In Running:  /3/4
6-8 WYNG 1350 Good 18/03/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 James 

McDonald
(5) 57.5  R62 $22,000 $375 $6 $7.50 $7.50

Montiro 57.5 1, 1 LEN, 1-19.69 35.23 In Running:  /7/4
8-11 NCLE 1500 Good 12/04/2014 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Grant Buckley (3) 59.5  R61 $22,000 $375 $4.40 $6.50 $6.50
Bolwarra Ben 56 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-32.34 36.18 In Running:  /6/5
11-11 NCLE 1500 Good 26/04/2014 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Jeff Penza (3) 56  R59 $22,000  $8 $9.50 $12
Bench Star 54.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-31.50 36.55 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Checked near the 1300m losing its rightful running.
7-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Tiffani Brooker (7) 59 (56) R61 $14,000  $11 $11
Massive Attack 55.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-14.44 37.42 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground. Overraced in the early stages and approaching the 700m had to be steadied from heels. Raced wide 
throughout. Had to be steadied from heels approaching the 400m.

(12) 56.5 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R59

06.   Sneaky Peterson (BLKS)

(4) (BROWN OR BLACK H) Statue Of Liberty (USA) - Wisttrakowe (King of Kings (IRE)) Eric Ropiha (Toowoomba) (15-2-0-1 $23,890)

Mrs S H Ropiha
Blue, White Quarters

Career:15-2-0-1 $23,890 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

1-13 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Sarah Eilbeck (12) 57.5 (54.5) $14,000 $9,100 $17 $12 $12
Penhale Sands 54 2, Take a Guess, 53, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.05 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover. Laid in under pressure over the final 100m.
5-12 IPSW 1200 Good 13/02/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (5) 57 (54) R57 $16,000  $13 $15
Golfing 59 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-09.87 34.43 In Running:  /10/10
4-13 WARW 1350 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(7) 56.5 (55) R56 $14,000 $700 $5.50 $7

Razzling Dazzler 53.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-19.96 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +5kg  54 R Goltz (5) 58  R55 $10,000 $1,000 $3.60 $4.40 $4.40
Chosen Court 54 1, Bay Rust, 59, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-07.55 38.15 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped another runner at the start.
1-11 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 M Powell (5) 56.5 (53.5) R55 $14,000 $9,100 $15 $8 $8
Ritzy Belle 54.5 2, Massive Attack, 56, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-07.01 36.07 In Running:  /7/10

(7) 56 Nathan Evans R5807.   Handful of Silver (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Dane Supreme - Enyia Carrate (Nine Carat (USA)) Len Wheeler (Toowoomba) (35-2-10-8 $44,650)

B L Wheeler, Mrs T L Wheeler, A D Nielsen & Miss J Panda ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,000
Gold, Purple Sash, Purple Sleeves And Cap

Career:35-2-10-8 $44,650 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 30-2-7-8 Soft: 3-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 10-0-2-5 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 13-1-5-2

12-14 DALB 1400 Good 16/01/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (2) 54.5  R61 $16,000  $13 $15 $15
High Ace 53.5 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-23.84 37.13 In Running:  /6/10
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away. Steadied when racing in restricted room leaving the 800m.
2-9 WARW 1100 Good 14/03/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +2.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (6) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $6 $9
Had Me At Hello 54.5 1, Hammersmith 56 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.53 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
5-7 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (4) 55  R60 $10,000  $10 $10
Wicked Babe 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-09.24 37.37 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
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3-11 WARW 1350 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 N Evans (2) 58.5  R59 $7,000 $700 $4.40
Tellzcay 56.5 1, Le Max, 56, 2, 3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-19.49 00.00 In Running:  /5/3
5-12 GATT 1100 Good 15/05/2015 CGE0-65HCP (Race 7)  54 Nathan Evans (10) 56  R59 $16,000  $17 $26 $26
Mega D'oro 55 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-03.58 34.99 In Running:  /5/6

(11) 54 Norifumi Yamada R5408.   Interlude (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Sequalo - Inprivato (Spinning World (USA)) Jenny Dorrington (Toowoomba) (20-1-2-3 $34,875)

Mrs J A Dorrington & Miss E J Dorrington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,400
Pink, Blue Seams

Career:20-1-2-3 $34,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 7-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 8-0-1-1

4-9 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(5) 57  R60 $14,000 $700 $3 $3.60 $3.60

Suemori 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-08.24 36.45 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
11-11 IPSW 1350 Good 22/10/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 54  R59 $20,000  $26 $41 $41

Sister Emma 57 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-18.61 34.99 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-8 TWBI 1000 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +5kg  54 Brent Evans (8) 57  R57 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $5
Moolah Miss 55.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-03.15 37.47 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
10-11 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 James Orman (9) 55.5  R57 $14,000  $5.50 $8 $8
Sneaky Peterson 53.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-07.01 36.07 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(8) 54  R55 $14,000  $21 $26

Greenbow 55.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /10/9

(1) 54 Todd Banks R5309.   Dina's Dragon 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Hidden Dragon - Port Manner (Export Price (FR)) Phyllis Kalinowski (Toowoomba) (17-2-2-1 $19,600)

Ms A J Hickson & D J McCarthy
Lilac, Red Diagonal Stripes And Cap

Career:17-2-2-1 $19,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-2-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0

3-10 BDST 1400 Good 29/07/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael Hellyer (3) 55.5  R55 $10,000 $1,000 $4.60 $3.80 $3.80
Alimony 59 1, Big Ken the Celt, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.65 36.02 In Running:  /4/4
7-10 DALB 1400 Soft 16/08/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 56  R56 $10,000  $3 $3.20F
Raging to Win 53.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-25.33 0 In Running:  3/3/4
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early stages and near the 900m was steadied from heels.  Jockey R. Goltz advised that, in his opinion, the gelding failed to 
handle the prevailing track conditions and proved disappointing.
5-11 GATT 1600 Good 30/08/2014 0-55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ron Goltz (8) 59  R55 $6,000  $4F
Jo's Luck 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-37.60 0 In Running:  //
4-11 KCOY 1060 Good 24/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Todd Banks (6) 54  R54 $12,000 $600 $26 $21
Gold Buttons 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-02.97 35.66 In Running:  /11/11
8-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (7) 54 (52.5) R54 $16,000  $26 $26
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /6/7

(6) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5210.   Aubrey's Ace (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Arizona Ace (Top of the Pack) Shane Connolly (Toowoomba) (31-2-3-5 $26,875)

J A Connolly
Purple, Orange Spot, Purple Sleeves With Lime Green Armband, Lime Green Cap

Career:31-2-3-5 $26,875 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 24-1-2-5 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

4-11 GATT 1400 Good 6/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Davin Green (3) 54.5  R51 $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Zouaves 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-25.06 36.78 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly. Had to be steadied near the 900m and taken inwards by another runner.
1-14 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Davin Green (6) 54  R50 $14,000 $9,100 $17 $17
Mutual Benefit 55 2, Oggie, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
9-9 GOON 1200 Good 11/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Naoki Ogura (1) 55 (52) R56 $7,000  $9
I Do Care 58 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-10.23 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped with its head in the air and shifted out acutely to the centre of the track losing ground.
7-11 WARW 1350 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(3) 56.5  R55 $7,000  $12

Tellzcay 56.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-19.49 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Began very awkwardly and lost ground.
10-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Michael Hellyer (5) 54  R54 $16,000  $51 $61
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(2) 54 Ruby Ride (a1.5) R5211.   Red Warning (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Bridal Suite (Piccolo (GB)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (26-2-5-2 $34,050)

T Reid & Mrs S Reid ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Green, White Diamonds And Cap
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Career:26-2-5-2 $34,050 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 21-2-3-1 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0

6-12 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  55 Hannah Phillips (9) 57.5 (54.5) R52 $7,000  $3.50
Magic of Love 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-09.52 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Approaching the 900m had to be steadied to avoid heels.
1-6 WAND 1200 Good 21/03/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Manabu Kai (2) 57 (55.5) R51 $8,000 $5,200 $2.80F
Chilldown 53.5 2, Fields of Oxley, 52, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Hung out in the early and middle stages.
8-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(7) 57.5 (54.5) R54 $10,000  $4.40 $6.50 $6.50

Chosen Court 54 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-07.55 38.15 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, rider B. Newport advised from the wide gate he was forced 
to race wide and hung out  throughout,  and when pressured proved disappointing.
6-10 KCOY 1200 Good 24/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (2) 54.5 (53) R53 $12,000  $15 $21
Burleigh Bullet 53 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-09.56 35.73 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped heavily shortly after the start. Disappointed for a run approaching the 200m  and obliged to steady and shift out to secure clear 
running.
4-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Tiffani Brooker (10) 54.5 (51.5) R52 $14,000 $700 $31 $31
Greenbow 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover. Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight and near the 100m shifted in abruptly.

(5) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R5212.   Rocklea Raider (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Canadian Silver (CAN) - My Mystic Fair (Kenfair (NZ)) Mark Callaghan (Toowoomba) (57-3-6-5 $34,200)

M E Callaghan & S M Neylon
Orange, Silver Fleur De Lys, Black Sleeves, Silver Diamonds

Career:57-3-6-5 $34,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 45-2-5-4 Soft: 8-0-0-1 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 6-1-0-1 Track: 9-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 12-2-1-3

7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 1/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +6.5kg  56.5 Norifumi 
Yamada

(6) 57  R53 $14,000  $8 $9

Spihro 58.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-14.74 37.54 In Running:  /7/6
7-7 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(2) 54  R51 $10,000  $17 $18

Exciting Doll 53.5 1, 11.30 LEN,  36.25 In Running:  /4/3
2-8 DALB 1000 Good 28/03/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Tiffani Brooker (7) 54 (51) R50 $14,000 $2,800 $41 $51
My Maisie 54 1, Lady Schiller 55 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.32 35.18 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, then tightened for room at the start and lost ground.
4-10 WARW 1100 Good 18/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  56.5 Melody 

O'Brien
(5) 56.5  R52 $7,000 $350 $10

Rip Rip Woodchip 56.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-03.92 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
4-10 KCOY 1200 Good 17/05/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Tiffani Brooker (2) 54 (51) R52 $16,000 $800 $31 $21 $21
Burleigh Bullet 53.5 1, 6 LEN, 1-09.02 35.25 In Running:  /9/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
17/05/2015 KCOY CL2 (Race 6) 1,200M

4 - 10 (2) 54 6LEN Rocklea Raider
8 - 10 (7) 54 12.5LEN Dina's Dragon
10 - 10 (5) 54 17.5LEN Aubrey's Ace

9/05/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg 1,210M
1 - 11 (5) 57  Massive Attack
7 - 11 (7) 59 5.1LEN Strength

9/05/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg 1,210M
4 - 11 (10) 54.5 2.2LEN Red Warning
5 - 11 (8) 54 2.7LEN Interlude

18/04/2015 WARW BM 60 HCP (Race 5) 1,350M
3 - 11 (2) 58.5 3.3LEN Handful of Silver
7 - 11 (3) 56.5 8.6LEN Aubrey's Ace

18/04/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg 1,100M
1 - 11 (5) 56.5  Sneaky Peterson
3 - 11 (6) 57.5 1.9LEN Massive Attack
10 - 11 (9) 55.5 7.1LEN Interlude

11/04/2015 GOON BM 65 HCP (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 9 (6) 57 0.1LEN Pound On Tubby
9 - 9 (1) 55 11.1LEN Aubrey's Ace

11/04/2015 TWBI CL1 (Race 6)  SC +5kg 1,100M
3 - 8 (5) 58 1.7LEN Sneaky Peterson
8 - 8 (7) 57.5 5.9LEN Red Warning

28/03/2015 DALB CG&E CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M
1 - 14 (4) 59  Scenic Road
2 - 14 (8) 56.5 0.8LEN Massive Attack
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4 06:33PM NEIL MANSELL TRANSPORT Ratings Band 0-62 Handicap  
1625M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(8) 59 Lee Attard (a2) R6101.   Landale 
(5) (BAY G) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Barcelona (NZ) (Desert Sun (GB)) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (21-2-1-2 $38,900)

K Hickmott & L F Smith
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:21-2-1-2 $38,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-1-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1

3-12 CRAN 1500 Good 13/03/2015 BM64 (Race 6)  55.5 Mark Zahra (1) 59.5  R63 $25,000 $2,000 $11 $12
Belorum 59 1, It's Fred, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-30.43 37.40 In Running:  /1/1
6-12 GEEL 1500 Good 22/03/2015 BM64 (Race 7)  54 Mark Zahra (8) 59.5  R63 $17,500 $315 $7 $6 $6
Cirrus 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-31.12 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 CRAN 1500 Good 10/04/2015 BM64 (Race 5)  55 Ryan Maloney (9) 59  R62 $20,000 $360 $6.50 $6EF
Donarchie (NZ) 60.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-33.44 38.24 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance of the gelding, rider Ryan Maloney explained that his mount over raced in the early and middle 
stages and failed to run on when placed under pressure in the straight. A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any obvious abnormality.
9-12 BDST 1200 Good 8/05/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (5) 54  R61 $16,000  $13 $17 $17
Single Chance 55.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.06 36.00 In Running:  /11/8
S. Comments:Steadied when another runner hung out approaching the 600m.
2-14 GATT 1400 Good 15/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Ryan Wiggins (8) 57.5  R60 $16,000 $3,200 $11 $11
Always a Gibberer 59 1, Union 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-23.19 36.14 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn and then was inclined to shift ground under pressure over the concluding stages.

(3) 59 Les Tilley (a2) R6102.   This is War (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Dash for Cash - Emphatic Miss (Rory's Jester) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (24-3-5-1 $55,350)

Jeb Racing Synd(Mgr: I Heilig)
Black, Purple Checks, Grey Sleeves

Career:24-3-5-1 $55,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-3-1 Soft: 4-1-2-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

13-13 SCST 1400 Good 8/02/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Jake Hull (12) 57 (56) R68 $16,000  $16 $26 $19
Plugger 55 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-24.54 35.61 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider J. Hull reported that at no stage did the gelding travel in the event and when asked for an effort in the home straight did 
not respond to his riding. Trainer B Currie indicated that he would discuss the horses immediate racing future with connections.
9-12 GCST 1200 Good 11/04/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +0.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (1) 55  R67 $20,000  $26 $26
Brigadoon Legend 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-10.75 34.68 In Running:  /10/8
6-13 DALB 1200 Good 25/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Rebecca Williams (11) 59 (57.5) R65 $10,000  $21 $21
Girls Command 56.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-10.83 36.22 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the event.
9-9 TWBA 1300 Good 9/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Terry Treichel (8) 59  R63 $14,000  $26 $41 $41
Doula 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-20.11 35.12 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Bumped at the 400m.
9-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Ms Samantha 

Polo
(8) 62.5 (59.5) R62 $7,000  $5

Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped with its head in the air and lost ground.

(6) 57.5 Gary Geran R5803.   Maughan (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Face Value - Jeune Royale (Jeune (GB)) Aiden St Vincent (Sunshine Coast) (47-5-6-7 $79,605)

M N Bayly, Mrs T N Bayly, P M Berrigan, G L Gall, S Rock & J R Lane
Gold, Purple And White Thirds And Cap

Career:47-5-6-7 $79,605 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 36-3-6-6 Soft: 8-2-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-4

4-14 DALB 1400 Good 7/03/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Gary Geran (10) 60  R57 $10,000 $500 $5 $6 $6
Penhale Sands 58 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-24.20 36.81 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels near the 700m.
1-7 ROCK 1600 Good 26/03/2015 BM65 (Race 1)  54.5 Tracy O'Hara (1) 56  R56 $13,000 $8,450 $3.50 $4.60 $4.60
Spirit Beat 55 2, Priceless Heart, 54.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  35.25 In Running:  2/3/2
S. Comments:Lost the off fore plate in running.
3-6 ROCK 1600 Good 2/04/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54.5 Tracy O'Hara (6) 59  R60 $13,000 $1,300 $2.60 $3F
Spirit Beat 56 1, Priceless Heart, 55.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-37.00 35.38 In Running:  4/3/3
S. Comments:Lay in near the 500 metres.
3-6 ROCK 1500 Good 9/04/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 57  R60 $20,000 $2,000 $1.70 $2.25 $2.25F
Leo's Spirit (NZ) 57.5 1, Manila Academy, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-31.59 34.83 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the performance, rider stated that near 1200 metres the gelding was eased from heels and obtained a position one 
out from the running rail. She added that the gelding had raced only fairly at its previous start, was having its third start in 3 weeks and may not have been 
suited by the pace of the event. Trainer A. St Vincent reported that MAUGHAN would be freshened up following its performance on this day. He further 
stated that in the days following the event an abscess had come out on the off hind bulb for which it was receiving treatment.
7-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 James Orman (7) 57.5  R60 $14,000  $7 $8 $8
Quality Man 56 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-40.87 37.90 In Running:  /3/3

(5) 57.5 Ron Goltz R5804.   Sail the Stars 
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(4) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Catherine Mary (NZ) (Famous Star (GB)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (16-1-2-2 $26,065)

Mrs E M Stephenson   Mansell Family Racing (Mgr: N R Mansell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,800
White, Blue Maltese Cross And Armbands, White Cap

Career:16-1-2-2 $26,065 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

2-9 BRAT 1400 Good 8/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   James Winks (1) 58.5  $17,500 $2,975 $5.50 $5.50
Safety Peg 56.5 1, Coppola 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-27.38 35.64 In Running:  /3/4
3-11 SALE 1423 Good 25/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Winks (11) 58.5  $17,500 $1,400 $7 $7
Omarion (NZ) 57 1, Vibrance, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-28.13 36.80 In Running:  /8/8
1-10 BDGO 1600 Good 7/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Dean Yendall (4) 58.5  $15,000 $9,000 ($2,000),  $3.80 

$4.40 $4.40
Expinsive (NZ) 56.5 2, Lien, 58, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  35.20 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 BDGO 1600 Good 27/02/2015 0 - 58 (Race 7)  54 Edward 

Creighton
(8) 60  R58 $15,000 $300 $8 $9.50 $9.50

Madog 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-37.14 35.12 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start by another runner.
3-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3kgkg  54 Ron Goltz (4) 57.5  R58 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $9 $9
Greenbow 55.5 1, Try 'n' Catch Me, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-13.97 36.90 In Running:  /7/5

(7) 56 Skye Bogenhuber R5605.   Driving Wheels 
(3) (BROWN G) Sebring - Counterblast (Danehill (USA)) Paul Nolan (Jnr) (Toowoomba) (6-1-0-0 $10,400)

P A Nolan, K M Nolan, J D Sayeg, Mrs K R Gaffney, R A Pomana, G F Keeley, T J Kelly, 
Mrs M A Kelly & Mrs J A Kelly
Green, Gold Omega And Sleeves

Career:6-1-0-0 $10,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-9 TWBA 1300 Good 3/01/2015 MDN (Race 8)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (3) 58 (56) R $14,000 $9,100 $8 $13
Zaha County 55 2, How Sweet, 54.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  37.47 In Running:  /5/3
5-11 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (1) 56 (54) R60 $14,000  $5.50 $5
Selfie 51.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.91 37.03 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
13-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Noriyuki Nishio (14) 57 (55) R59 $14,000  $10 $11
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /11/14
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Bumped at the 900m.
4-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Terry Treichel (2) 54.5  R57 $12,000 $600 $21 $21
Look At Anything 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /4/4
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (7) 55.5  R57 $14,000 $700 $18 $16 $16
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /7/6

(1) 55.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5406.   Heart Stealer (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Rose Ransom (Red Ransom (USA)) Danny J Bougoure (Eagle Farm) (22-2-0-3 $32,100)

S N Gillard, S E Balzary, M Lepine, Mrs E J Kilminster, J G Kilminster & J A Nicholls ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500
Red, White Band, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:22-2-0-3 $32,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-0-2 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

13-13 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 1MW (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (5) 54  R60 $65,000  $101 $101
Handyman Bob 56 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-19.03 35.25 In Running:  /10/11
7-7 DOOM 1650 Heavy 7/01/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 7)  54 Michael Hellyer (7) 54  R60 $20,000  $26 $31
Auguste 56.5 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-43.30 37.09 In Running:  /5/5
9-10 IPSW 1666 Soft 28/01/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  55.5 Anthony Allen (1) 54  R59 $20,000  $16 $21 $21
Requirement 57 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-41.95 36.02 In Running:  2/2/2
10-10 GCST 1800 Heavy 28/02/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Bobby El-Issa (1) 54  R58 $16,000  $31 $31
Rock Musician 56.5 1, 26.40 LEN, 1-55.95 40.27 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Questioned as to tactics - jockey stated instructed to be vigorous out of the barriers to take up a forward position. Leaving the 1400m gelding 
commenced to over-race resulting in it leading by some distance, however weakened from the 500m and proved dissapointing. Trainer to be interviewed at a 
later date.
13-13 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Anthony Allen (4) 54  R56 $16,000  $101 $101
Royal Scribe 58.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-23.49 36.02 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Approaching the 800m improved onto the heels of another runner, shifted out and raced wide from that point onwards.

(11) 55 Kenji Yoshida R5407.   Nandine Road 
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Zaha (CAN) - Initials (Sea Road) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (8-1-0-1 $17,200)

J J Kelly & Mrs Y J Kelly ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves

Career:8-1-0-1 $17,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 GCST 1200 Heavy 28/02/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris Whiteley (9) 57  $16,000  $41 $41
Starocity 56 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-15.09 36.48 In Running:  /8/10
6-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 57.5 (56) R $10,000  $12 $17 $17

Massive Attack 55.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /7/6
1-8 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 K Yoshida (6) 57.5  R $10,000 $6,500 ($8,500),  $21 $21
Ice Cold 57.5 2, Fille Ardente, 55.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-07.90 37.03 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the improved performance, trainer’s representative Mr B. Saunders could not offer any tangible explanation other 
than that he believed the horse was racing in easier company this start and was confident of an improved showing.
10-10 GATT 1400 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 54.5  R57 $12,000  $13 $13
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Look At Anything 54 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-23.66 35.03 In Running:  /5/9
S. Comments:Placed in restricted room for a short distance approaching the 800m.
12-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Kenji Yoshida (10) 55  R56 $16,000  $26 $31
Sambuca Shot 56 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /10/13

(2) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a3) R5508.   Blessings (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) God's Own - Centennial (NZ) (Centaine) Kelvin Hickmott (Beaudesert) (30-1-3-3 $30,820)

K Hickmott & L F Smith
Purple, Light Green Star And Cap

Career:30-1-3-3 $30,820 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-1-1-2 Soft: 8-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

9-12 BDST 1400 Soft 9/04/2015 CL2 (Race 11)  54.5 Brooke 
Ainsworth

(5) 54 (51) R56 $20,000  $26 $31

Dame Destiny 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-24.02 36.41 In Running:  /9/10
5-11 WARW 1350 Good 18/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(7) 55 (53) R55 $7,000  $13

Tellzcay 56.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-19.49 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
5-11 BDST 1650 Good 25/04/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  SC +2kgkg  54 Terry Treichel (5) 55  R54 $16,000  $16 $17
Glamorgan Babe 51 1, 3.60 LEN,  37.95 In Running:  /8/10
9-14 BDST 1400 Good 8/05/2015 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(5) 54 (51) R53 $16,000  $31 $31

Sambuca Shot 56 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-23.42 36.05 In Running:  /11/9
2-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 R Jamieson (5) 54.5  R53 $16,000 $3,200 $10 $10
Beldan 59 1, Whispering Tess 52 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /10/9

(13) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R55

09.   Glamorgan Babe 

(4) (BAY M) Parameter - Babe (NZ) (Deputy Governor (USA)) Greg Cornish (Beaudesert) (33-3-2-1 $31,425)

G A Warrener & Mrs B Warrener
Pink, White Quarters, Lime Green Cap

Career:33-3-2-1 $31,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-2-2-1 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

4-8 TWBI 1650 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Sheree Drake (8) 54  R51 $10,000 $500 $15 $16
Perisha 56 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-42.84 38.56 In Running:  /1/1
4-9 MWBH 2020 Good 16/04/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(2) 54 (52) R42 $15,000 $675 $21 $21

Harbor Springs 59 1, 4.20 LEN, 2-06.35 37.07 In Running:  1/1/1
1-11 BDST 1650 Good 25/04/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  SC +2kgkg  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(11) 54 (51) R50 $16,000 $10,400 $9 $10

Glitter Face 56.5 2, Harniliam, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  37.95 In Running:  /1/1
9-12 BDST 1650 Good 8/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Brooke Ainsworth (2) 57 (54) R56 $16,000  $13 $15
Endless Puzzle 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-42.31 37.28 In Running:  10/1/1
S. Comments:Bounded in the air at the start and lost ground.
6-7 GCST 1800 Good 16/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52) R55 $16,000  $17 $21
Satirical Boy 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-49.79 36.12 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Raced 3 wide without cover throughout the event.

(4) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R5110.   Gettin'jiggywithit (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Venassas Jig (USA) (Street Cry (IRE)) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (27-1-2-5 $18,485)

K J & Mrs K A Jones
Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:27-1-2-5 $18,485 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 21-1-1-4 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-1-2 Distance: 10-0-1-4

14-14 DALB 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (13) 54.5 (52.5) R52 $14,000  $11 $31
Scenic Road 57.5 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-11.28 36.23 In Running:  /12/13
S. Comments:Bumped at the 900m.
3-9 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 5)  55 Bradley Appo (2) 55  R51 $7,000 $700 $6
Ganado Express 52 1, Tune Up Warrior, 55.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-24.37 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Had to sharply change course to obtain clear running when another runner shifted in at 100m.
9-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Travis Wolfgram (10) 54  R51 $12,000  $21 $26
Danish Hombre 54 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  6/7/7
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R51 $14,000 $700 $41 $51
Quality Man 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-40.87 37.90 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-11 GATT 1600 Good 15/05/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(11) 56 (54.5) R52 $16,000  $8 $6 $6

Beldan 59 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-37.41 36.53 In Running:  /7/6

(12) 54 Nathan Evans R4811.   Easy to Smile (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Murtajill - Carnegie Hikari (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Ken Waller (Oakey) (29-3-1-4 $25,075)

K Waller & Mrs D A Waller
White, Blue Stars and Cap

Career:29-3-1-4 $25,075 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-3-1-2 Soft: 7-0-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

7-12 DALB 1400 Good 7/02/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 6)  54 Nathan Evans (12) 54.5  R50 $10,000  $13 $13
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I'm No Pussy 56.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-23.16 36.40 In Running:  /12/10
7-7 MILS 1500 Good 14/02/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Lyall Appo (1) 56  R49 $8,000  $5
Steel to the Heel 56 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-33.66 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-7 GOON 1800 Good 22/03/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (4) 54  R47 $10,000 $1,000 $11 $13
Never Ignore 55 1, Gas Burner, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-50.12 00.00 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly and lost ground.
4-11 NNGO 1600 Good 4/04/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  55 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(1) 55  R48 $7,000 $350 $8

I'm No Ruby 59 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-36.35 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin.
4-11 WARW 1350 Good 16/05/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Nathan Evans (9) 55  R48 $7,000 $350 $6
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-19.60 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Reared as the start was affected and lost ground.

(10) 54 Bradley Wallace R4812.   Manariki (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Dashing Partner (NZ) (Take Your Partner) Patrick Busuttin (Gold Coast) (28-1-1-4 $23,050)

K S Green
Pink, Green Shamrock, Shamrocks Sleeves And Cap

Career:28-1-1-4 $23,050 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-1-3 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

8-12 IPSW 1700 Good 19/12/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 7)  54 Rikki Jamieson (9) 54  R51 $16,000  $21 $21
Red Beretta 54.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-43.70 36.55 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Near the 400m was steadied from heels.
14-15 IPSW 1666 Good 10/01/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Terry Treichel (9) 54  R50 $16,000  $17 $15
More Impact 58 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-41.96 36.21 In Running:  /7/11
10-11 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Bradley Wallace (7) 54  R49 $20,000  $51 $51
Munster 57 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-27.58 37.17 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-10 MWBH 1530 Good 25/04/2015 BM45 (Race 4)  54 Bradley Wallace (4) 57.5  R42 $6,000 $225 $9
Priscilla's Star 55.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-36.40 36.88 In Running:  //
12-15 GCST 2200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Bradley Wallace (8) 54  R48 $16,000  $51 $51
Valtari 54 1, 12.90 LEN, 2-18.96 36.71 In Running:  /11/10

(9) 54  R5313.  (Em) Tudor Armov (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) De Beers (NZ) - Sundae Morning (Heart of Darkness (GB)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (20-1-4-4 $34,650)

S J Tabke
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:20-1-4-4 $34,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-4-2 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

8-10 BLNA 1405 Good 30/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Sheree Drake (9) 54  R47 $15,000 $275 $21 $21
Great Patience 57.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-25.90 37.10 In Running:  /4/7
7-8 GYMP 850 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Shaun Bayliss (7) 57  R55 $7,000  $12
Nug's Pocket 57.5 1, 12.40 LEN, 0-51.62 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 WOND 850 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Pietro Romeo (1) 56  R53 $7,500 $375 $11
I Am McLovin 55 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-52.31 00.00 In Running:  //
3-9 MWBH 1530 Heavy 5/05/2015 CL2-SW (Race 4)   Pietro Romeo (3) 55  R43 $15,000 $1,425 $26 $26
Buckin the Blues 55.5 1, Legendary Luke, 55.5, 2, 5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-38.50 38.30 In Running:  /3/2
3-8 KCOY 1500 Good 17/05/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Pietro Romeo (4) 54.5  R53 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $13
Jolie Madeleine 57 1, Lady Wivenhoe, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-31.35 36.81 In Running:  /3/3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
16/05/2015 WARW BM 55 HCP (Race 4) 1,350M

4 - 11 (9) 55 3LEN Easy to Smile
9 - 11 (8) 62.5 5.9LEN This is War

15/05/2015 GATT CL1 (Race 5) 1,600M
2 - 11 (5) 54.5 0.8LEN Blessings
6 - 11 (11) 56 7.6LEN Gettin'jiggywithit

9/05/2015 TWBA 0 - 65 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg 1,625M
4 - 9 (6) 54 3.7LEN Gettin'jiggywithit
7 - 9 (7) 57.5 7.8LEN Maughan

8/05/2015 BDST CL1 (Race 9) 1,400M
9 - 14 (5) 54 11.7LEN Blessings
12 - 14 (10) 55 14.1LEN Nandine Road

25/04/2015 BDST 0-62 HCP (Race 5)  SC +2kgkg 1,650M
1 - 11 (11) 54  Glamorgan Babe
5 - 11 (5) 55 3.6LEN Blessings

17/04/2015 GATT 0 - 65 (Race 7) 1,400M
4 - 10 (2) 54.5 2.3LEN Driving Wheels
10 - 10 (3) 54.5 5.5LEN Nandine Road

28/03/2015 DALB CG&E CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M
13 - 14 (14) 57 11.9LEN Driving Wheels
14 - 14 (13) 54.5 12.9LEN Gettin'jiggywithit
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5 07:10PM QUEENSLAND ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS BenchMark 70 
Handicap  1850M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(6) 60 Chris Maund R7201.   Legsman (NZ) 
(9) (BAY OR BROWN G) Pins - Snobbish (NZ) (Centaine) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (60-6-9-14 $346,935)

L Paton, S Tabke, Miss S Gibbens, M Cassidy & Mrs J Cassidy
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:60-6-9-14 $346,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 35-2-3-8 Soft: 20-4-5-5 Heavy: 5-0-1-1 First-up: 10-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-2-4

5-6 MWBH 1530 Heavy 4/01/2015 NEW YEAR (Race 5)  54 Jason Hoopert (3) 55.5  R73 $15,000 $425 $3.50 $4 $4
Captain Fastbuck 52 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-34.82 37.82 In Running:  /5/6
8-10 SCST 2200 Good 17/01/2015 BM 95 HCP (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  54 Jason Taylor (6) 54  R76.5 $65,000  $26 $31
Double Impact 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 2-16.55 34.44 In Running:  9/8/10
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track approaching the 100m.
11-12 DOOM 2200 Good 7/02/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jason Hoopert (11) 59  R75.5 $65,000  $61 $61
Artibai (GB) 56.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 2-14.79 34.83 In Running:  4/3/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
6-8 MWBH 1530 Heavy 5/05/2015 MOOBALLCUP (Race 6)  54 Pietro Romeo (2) 54  R69 $15,000 $275 $11 $13
Keredari (IRE) 55 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-38.20 38.40 In Running:  /6/8
5-11 BLNA 1600 Soft 15/05/2015 RICHRIVER (Race 6)  54 Pietro Romeo (7) 54  R69 $15,000 $425 $15 $15
Anton En Avant 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-39.20 37.30 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(4) 58.5 Les Tilley (a2) R6902.   Shakes (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) Viscount - Soda Water (Encosta de Lago) Pat W Webster (St. George) (74-13-7-12 $155,785)

W R Webster ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,500
Orange, Yellow Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:74-13-7-12 $155,785 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 59-12-6-9 Soft: 12-1-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 ROMA 1640 Good 22/11/2014 HCP (Race 8)  54 Rebecca Kerwin (4) 54  R73 $55,000  $21 $16
Tints 54 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-41.36 0 In Running:  12/12/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-8 ROMA 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Scott McCullum (7) 56  R72 $20,000  $7
Regal Prince 57 1, 6 LEN, 1-12.06 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
6-8 GOON 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Brooke 

Richardson
(8) 56  R71 $9,500  $6

Gaelstorm 59 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-23.05 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 MICH 1400 Good 2/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Les Tilley (5) 56  R70 $12,000 $600 $6
Pure Sunset 52 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-25.40 In Running:  //
5-8 QUIL 1350 Fast 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Brooke 

Richardson
(8) 56  R70 $12,000  $5

Louppy Bend 56 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-19.80 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 58 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R68

03.   Surface Tension (IRE) 

(8) (BAY G) Galileo (IRE) - Miss Moses (USA) (Gulch (USA)) Gary Duncan (Sunshine Coast) (45-4-10-5 $100,282)

Mrs W M Duncan, J Trahair, Mrs K M Roberts & M Cutts
Red, White Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:45-4-10-5 $100,282 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-3-6-4 Soft: 9-1-3-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

2-9 SCST 1800 Good 23/10/2014 BM75 (Race 7)  SC +.5kg  54 James Orman (5) 57  R70 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $3.70 $3.80
Manicero 57 1, Show of Strength 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-50.82 37.02 In Running:  7/9/7
5-9 DOOM 1650 Good 4/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(9) 57 (55) R71 $20,000 $400 $8 $9.50 $11

The Thomas Affair 53.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-39.22 34.47 In Running:  /5/4
4-5 SCST 1800 Soft 30/11/2014 BM80 (Race 3)  54 Michael Carson (5) 54.5  R70 $16,000 $800 $4 $5 $5
Zellaro 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-52.51 35.23 In Running:  2/2/2
2-9 SCST 1200 Soft 12/04/2015 BM75 (Race 11)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(8) 56 (53) R69 $20,000 $4,000 $21 $21

Colour Charge 56.5 1, Stay Schtum 56.5 3, 3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-13.66 36.36 In Running:  /3/3
6-11 SCST 1800 Good 26/04/2015 BM75 (Race 9)  54 Damian Browne (9) 56.5  R70 $20,000  $6 $6
That'llbgood (NZ) 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-49.32 35.62 In Running:  4/4/4

(10) 56.5 Tiffani Brooker (a3) 
R69

04.   Chantilly Miss (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Sequalo - First Love (NZ) (Spectacular Love (USA)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (28-5-3-2 $60,125)

J & D Payne
Yellow, Green Hoops, Seamed Sleeves And Cap

Career:28-5-3-2 $60,125 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 22-4-3-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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1-6 KCOY 1500 Good 8/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(4) 54  R58 $16,000 $10,400 $10 $10

Billy Goat 59 2, Aquatorial, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  34.66 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 J Byrne (11) 54  R63 $20,000 $4,000 $17 $17
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, Eagle Shaman 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  2/3/3
8-11 DOOM 1600 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL6 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Jim Byrne (7) 54  R64 $65,000  $15 $19 $19
Bodega Negra 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-40.05 37.00 In Running:  /5/5
1-9 TWBA 1625 Good 18/04/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 E Ljung (9) 54 (52.5) R64 $14,000 $9,100 $8 $10 $10
King Ludwig 58 2, Hussy Erin, 54, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-39.54 38.68 In Running:  /5/5
4-8 IPSW 1666 Soft 6/05/2015 CL6 (Race 5)  54 Jim Byrne (2) 54  R69 $20,000 $800 $8 $9
Fast Arrow 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-43.18 35.61 In Running:  2/3/5

(7) 55 Gary Geran R6205.   Caledonia's Call 
(4) (BAY G) Show a Heart - Atali (USA) (Cherokee Run (USA)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (19-3-0-5 $36,700)

Mrs A M Fleming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
White, Purple Star And Collar, Black Seams, Purple Sleeves, Purple Star Cap And Peak

Career:19-3-0-5 $36,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-4 Soft: 5-2-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 3-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

3-10 IPSW 1680 Soft 13/03/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 6)  SC +1kg  54 Timothy Bell (9) 54.5  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $5 $6
Ella Magic 57 1, Without Grief, 54, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-44.30 37.03 In Running:  7/7/9
7-12 IPSW 1700 Good 25/03/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg  54 Timothy Bell (1) 54  R59 $20,000  $5.50 $9 $9
Asadauskaite (NZ) 53.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-44.67 35.89 In Running:  7/7/6
S. Comments:Inclined to hang out in the early part of the race. Checked from heels approaching the 400m and a short distance later when being restrained 
shifted out on to the heels of VIV'S VEGAS and had to be checked.
4-10 SCST 1800 Soft 12/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Timothy Bell (6) 57.5  R58 $20,000 $800 $5 $4.60
Without Grief 57.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-53.57 37.12 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run near the 150m and had to alter course when inconvenienced by another runner.
1-9 TWBA 1850 Good 18/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  54 James Orman (3) 55.5  R58 $14,000 $9,100 $2.70 $3 $3F
Hardman Harry 56 2, Gas Burner, 52.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  38.92 In Running:  /6/4
3-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 7)  SC +1kgkg  54 James Orman (8) 58.5  R62 $14,000 $1,400 $2.70 $2.60 $2.70F
Lucky Ducky 53.5 1, Nosubforluck, 57.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-41.07 38.77 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages and raced ungenerously in the middle stages.

(3) 54 Skye Bogenhuber R6306.   Exciting Doll 
(3) (BROWN F) Excites - Nassi Doll (Nassipour (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (12-2-1-5 $36,700)

M G Nolan & J W Spillane ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,700
White, Red Spots, Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-2-1-5 $36,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-5 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-3 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-7 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 55 (53.5) R61 $10,000 $6,500 $4.20 $3.50 $4.20
Madge 56 2, Chosen Court, 52, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.25 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Made contact on jumping away.
7-7 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  SC +2.5kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 55  R65 $10,000  $4.40 $5 $5
Wicked Babe 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-09.24 37.37 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Had to be checked approaching the 200m when taken in on to the heels of another runner. Steadied from heels near the 50m.
2-9 GATT 1600 Good 17/04/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +3.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (8) 57 (55.5) R64 $12,000 $2,400 $4 $5 $5
Grey Rock 57.5 1, Kazan 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-36.52 35.84 In Running:  8/9/9
S. Comments:Hung out near the 300m and was reluctant to take a run between runners and shifted wider on the track.
12-14 GCST 1800 Good 25/04/2015 BRACELET (Race 2) G4  Jim Byrne (9) 56.5  R65 $127,400  $26 $41
Bohemian Lily (NZ) 56.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-50.17 35.40 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.  Steadied when making the crossing near the 1500m.  Held up over the concluding stages.
10-11 DOOM 2000 Soft 9/05/2015 PRINCESS (Race 1) G4  Jim Byrne (5) 56.5  R64 $100,500  $71 $101 $101
Ballet Suite 56.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 2-04.48 35.44 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Steadied near the 1800m when momentarily tightened for room. Overraced in the early and middle stages.

(5) 54 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R6307.   Up And Ablaze 
(5) (BAY M) Greenwood Lake (USA) - Up in Flames (Monashee Mountain (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (22-4-2-1 $35,300)

Mrs H L Gleeson, B S Gleeson & Miss C J Nilon
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:22-4-2-1 $35,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-2-2-1 Soft: 5-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-0 Track: 10-2-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-10 DALB 1300 Good 7/03/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Evans (4) 54  R59 $10,000 $500 $5.50 $7 $7.50
Rooms On Fire 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-17.36 35.63 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Steadied from the heels of another runner near the 1000m.
6-11 DALB 1400 Good 28/03/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (2) 56 (54.5) R58 $14,000  $5 $5
I'm No Ruby 55.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-24.84 36.45 In Running:  6/8/8
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away. Held up from leaving the 300m until the early stages of the home straight.
1-8 TWBI 1650 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 N Evans (5) 54  R57 $10,000 $6,500 $4.60 $5
Gas Burner 52.5 2, Hardman Harry, 53.5, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-43.18 38.41 In Running:  /6/3
4-9 TWBA 1625 Good 18/04/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Nathan Evans (5) 54  R62 $14,000 $700 $6.50 $9 $9
Chantilly Miss 52.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-39.54 38.68 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Held up for a short distance rounding the home turn.
2-9 TWBA 1625 Good 9/05/2015 0 - 65 (Race 6)  SC +1kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (5) 56.5 (55) R62 $14,000 $2,800 $2.60 $2.60F
Quality Man 56 1, Grey Rock 59 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-40.87 37.90 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Inclined to hang in in the early stages.
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(8) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5708.   Court Order (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Not a Single Doubt - Milande (Dehere (USA)) Shane Edmonds (Inverell) (26-2-3-7 $44,960)

Mrs T Edmonds
Black And Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:26-2-3-7 $44,960 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

8-12 GEEL 2255 Good 26/09/2014 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Thomas Sadler (3) 59.5  R57 $15,000 $270 $4.40 $5.50 $4.80F
Winter Palace 6 1, 4.10 LEN, 2-23.03 36.28 In Running:  6/6/6
S. Comments:Rider explained he was instructed to ride the gelding quietly however the gelding failed to respond to his riding from the 500m and in his opinion 
failed to run out the 2200m race strongly. A post race veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.
1-14 GRAF 1400 Good 20/03/2015 BM55 (Race 6)  54 Jason Taylor (3) 58  R53 $15,000 $8,200 $13 $15
Rigamarole 59 2, Hesco Gold, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  35.17 In Running:  /10/11
4-14 GRAF 1410 Good 10/04/2015 BM60 (Race 9)  54 Jason Taylor (6) 57.5  R57 $15,000 $675 $8 $9
Right to Roam 58 1, 2 LEN, 1-24.18 35.15 In Running:  /13/14
6-13 GRAF 1600 Soft 24/04/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Chris Whiteley (9) 56  R57 $15,000 $275 $7 $6.50
St Luke 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-36.59 34.51 In Running:  /10/11
3-10 GUNN 1600 Good 10/05/2015 GUNN CUP (Race 7)  54 Ms Jodi Worley (8) 54 (52.5) R56 $25,450 $2,480 $41 $31
Pippi's Pride 54 1, Cocktail Time, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-34.86 36.47 In Running:  /9/9

(1) 54 Melody O'Brien R5209.   Cross the Star (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Star Cross (ARG) - Never So Fair (Afleetaffair (CAN)) Sel Andrew (Gatton) (63-5-6-9 $71,425)

J Harrison
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap

Career:63-5-6-9 $71,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 40-1-2-5 Soft: 13-3-1-4 Heavy: 10-1-3-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 6-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1

6-8 DALB 2000 Good 7/03/2015 BM60 (Race 3)  54.5 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 57 (54) R56 $10,000  $7.50 $7.50
Brewing 53 1, 2.60 LEN, 2-05.99 36.88 In Running:  /4/6
6-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 54.5  R55 $10,000  $6 $7 $7
Hussy Erin 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
6-7 DOOM 2200 Heavy 4/04/2015 CL6 (Race 3)  SC +4.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(4) 54 (52) R53 $65,000  $21 $41 $41

Rock the Pac 54.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 2-23.01 36.25 In Running:  4/3/6
6-11 KCOY 1900 Good 24/04/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 2)  SC +2kgkg  54 Anthony Allen (2) 55  R53 $12,000  $8 $9
Legazpi 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-57.87 37.37 In Running:  7/9/8
3-10 BURR 1600 Good 9/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 7)  55 Melody O'Brien (8) 57.5  R52 $8,000 $800 $6
Red Beretta 59 1, Count Romano, 55.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-49.05 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin

(9) 54 Norifumi Yamada R4810.   Lido (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Don Eduardo (NZ) - Vying (NZ) (Vyner's Orb) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (22-1-2-0 $12,900)

N O Saunders & Miss E Dorrington
Gold, Purple Horseshoes

Career:22-1-2-0 $12,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-0-2-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 9-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-8 IPSW 2150 Good 13/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Luke Tarrant (4) 56  R48 $16,000 $3,200 $21 $26
Coup D'etat 57.5 1, Blue Mini 55.5 3, 2.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-13.40 36.73 In Running:  5/6/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-8 TWBI 1650 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(6) 54 (52.5) R50 $10,000  $11 $12

Up And Ablaze 54 1, 24.90 LEN, 1-43.18 38.41 In Running:  /4/7
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. When questioned regarding the disappointing performance, apprentice R. Williams reported that after racing 
ungenerously in the early stages, she elected to shift wider and when placed under pressure the gelding did not respond to her riding. Apprentice Williams 
also reported that the gelding’s breathing seemed laboured in the later stages of the event. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
5-8 TWBI 1650 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2.5kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(5) 54.5 (51.5) R49 $10,000  $7.50 $9

Perisha 56 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-42.84 38.56 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-8 GCST 2200 Good 29/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Luke Tarrant (2) 56  R48 $20,000  $21 $21
Wimpole Street (IRE) 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 2-17.76 35.96 In Running:  4/3/5
S. Comments:When overracing near the 1400m had to be steadied from heels.  Bumped near the 300m.  Lost the off hind plate in running
14-15 GCST 2200 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kgkg  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(2) 54  R48 $16,000  $31 $31

Valtari 54 1, 18.20 LEN, 2-18.96 36.71 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages and near the 1800m improved onto the heels of KOBI CREEK, shifted wider and was allowed to stride forward to 
take up a leading position near the 1500m.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
18/04/2015 TWBA BM75 (Race 7) 1,625M

1 - 9 (9) 54  Chantilly Miss
4 - 9 (5) 54 3.5LEN Up And Ablaze

4/04/2015 TWBI BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  SC +2kg 1,650M
1 - 8 (5) 54  Up And Ablaze
8 - 8 (6) 54 24.9LEN Lido (NZ)

25/03/2015 IPSW CL4 (Race 9)  SC +4.5kg 1,700M
2 - 12 (11) 54 1LEN Chantilly Miss
7 - 12 (1) 54 3.2LEN Caledonia's Call
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6 07:45PM XXXX GOLD BenchMark 80 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(5) 60 Ruby Ride (a1.5) R8201.   Tycoon Tattoo 
(8) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Guden (Danasuria) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (35-11-3-5 $183,730)

Mrs T A Hatch ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $36,000
Red, Yellow Stars, Yellow Sleeves, Red Stars, Red Cap, Yellow Stars

Career:35-11-3-5 $183,730 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-11-2-5 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-6-3-4

1-5 TWBC 850 Good 9/06/2012 BM80 (Race 7)  54 Tomarra 
Serjeant

(5) 62.5 (59.5) R87 $12,000 $7,800 $1.16 $1.16F

Bonza Bronze 54 2, Winds of Fire, 54, 3, 3.3 LEN, 3.8 LEN,  33.33 In Running:  /1/1
4-13 GRAF 1000 Soft 12/07/2012 KIRBY HCP (Race 8)  54 Kirk Matheson (4) 58 (56.5) R82 $50,750 $2,430 $5.50 $7.50 $7.50
Norocos 54 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-56.92 34.38 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
5-8 E FM 1000 Good 11/08/2012 HCP (Race 3)  SC - 1.5kg  54 Kirk Matheson (8) 54 (51) R89 $50,000 $1,000 $10 $10
Carry to Fortune 51 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-57.84 34.65 In Running:  /1/2
6-12 DALB 800 Good 8/03/2014 HCP (Race 1)  55 Brendon 

Newport
(12) 62 (59) R87.5 $7,700  $6

Sequillian 53 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-43.92 0 In Running:  //2
6-7 TWBA 870 Good 26/04/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Alannah 

Fancourt
(2) 61.5 (59.5) R85 $12,000  $9.50 $11

Sequillian 54.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-51.28 34.25 In Running:  //3

(7) 59.5 Lee Attard (a2) R8102.   Bahsa 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Mystic Garden (Shinko Forest (IRE)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (42-10-7-4 $172,750)

D H B Giesemann, E H Giesemann, Mrs L J Sears, W B Davison, Mrs S A Mcdonald, G A 
M Maynard & A G Minasi

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,000

Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cerise Cap

Career:42-10-7-4 $172,750 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 34-9-6-4 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 6-0-3-1 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-5-4-1

2-7 DALB 1200 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 B Stower (6) 59 (57.5) R81 $15,000 $2,900 $8 $11
Real Favulous 54 1, Thinkhesaurus 58 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-10.36 35.52 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
1-5 TWBI 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 4)  54 Brooke Stower (1) 59.5 (58) R81.5 $10,000 $6,500 $1.90 $1.80 $1.85F
Four Iron 55 2, Wicked Babe, 52.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  34.79 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 18/04/2015 BM95 (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (4) 55  R84 $65,000  $26 $19 $19
Mount Nebo 57.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-09.73 34.48 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout the event.
10-11 TWBA 1200 Soft 2/05/2015 CGEBM85HCP (Race 9)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 58 (55) R83 $65,000  $21 $26
Jack's Jet 54 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-12.47 37.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover.
3-3 TWBA 1210 Good 16/05/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (3) 55.5 (54) R81 $14,000 $1,400 $5 $6.50 $6.50
The Conspirator 57.5 1, Upstart Pride, 56, 2, 1.5 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.19 37.38 In Running:  /3/3

(8) 57.5 Emma Ljung (a1.5) R7703.   Tornadoes 
(9) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Dama de Noche (Snippets) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (79-13-13-12 $221,300)

G J Sabburg, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, A W Davis, B J 
Andrew, D R Obrien, S J Brennan & K Curtis

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:79-13-13-12 $221,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 57-11-8-6 Soft: 12-1-3-4 Heavy: 10-1-2-2 First-up: 10-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-2 Track 
and Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 40-7-7-7

5-6 ROMA 1000 Good 21/02/2015 HCP (Race 4)  56 Rick 
Johnston-Bell

(6) 63.5 (60.5) R82 $8,500  $2.80

Brady 'n' Me 56 1, 6 LEN, 0-58.43 0 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Cast the off hind plate. Rider reported that the gelding failed to handle the prevailing track conditions and resented the 
kick back, which could be attributed the horse’s seemingly disappointing performance.
4-7 DALB 1200 Good 7/03/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 59 (56) R81 $15,000 $700 $9 $11
Real Favulous 54 1, 2.70 LEN, 2-10.36 35.52 In Running:  /4/5
4-10 KUMB 1200 Good 14/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Peter Bradford (6) 61.5 (57.5) R80 $10,000 $500 $3.20F
Writtenintherain 55 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-07.60 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 58.5 (57) R79.5 $10,000  $8 $8
Thinkhesaurus 55.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.41 34.19 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Momentarily forced to ease nearing the 600m. Tightened and checked leaving the 600m.
6-11 BURR 1200 Good 9/05/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Hannah Phillips (5) 60 (57) R78 $8,000  $4.60
Writtenintherain 53 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.10 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Approaching the 200m was obliged to shift out around heels to obtain clear running.

(2) 55.5 Bradley Wallace R77.504.   Darcey 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Grandera (IRE) - Dedee Truitt (Hurricane Sky) Tracey Wolfgram (Gold Coast) (33-8-7-0 $117,335)

P J Joy, I J Duncan, M J Duncan, L A Peter & Mrs T Wolfgram ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Royal Blue, White Seams



21/05/2015 Page 20 of 24

Career:33-8-7-0 $117,335 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-6-6-0 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

6-9 DOOM 1350 Good 11/10/2014 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1kg  54 Jim Byrne (6) 54  R78 $65,000  $6.50 $7
Bush Aviator 52.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-19.43 33.72 In Running:  /8/8
5-11 DOOM 1200 Good 25/10/2014 NMW (Race 8)  54 Michael Cahill (11) 54.5  R78 $65,000 $1,300 $21 $21
Dream of Slips 52 1, 3 LEN, 1-09.46 34.58 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Held up from after leaving the 200m until approaching the 100m.
2-12 GCST 1200 Good 15/11/2014 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Timothy Bell (1) 55.5  R77.5 $65,000 $13,000 $9 $8
Dream of Slips 55 1, Romanarma 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.17 35.57 In Running:  /12/12
14-16 DOOM 1200 Good 29/11/2014 TATT'S CLSSC (Race 6) G4  Jeff Lloyd (10) 55.5  R78 $104,000  $31 $41
Brook Road 55.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-10.62 34.72 In Running:  /12/12
8-9 W FM 1200 Good 7/01/2015 NMW (Race 7)  54 Blake Shinn (9) 55.5  R74 $40,000 $450 $10 $11
Aghamore 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-09.65 33.83 In Running:  /8/8

Trial - 7 0L GCST (Trial 5) Tuesday, April 28, 2015 (No Res) 1000m Matthew Palmer Good 0-59.71 1st-Royal Scribe

(6) 55.5 Anthony Merritt R7305.   Iona Fast One 
(5) (GREY G) Sequalo - In My Sights (Lion Hunter) Brad Herne (Eagle Farm) (16-4-2-3 $52,350)

A J Kirk, G N Kirk, T G Kirk & Mrs L Herne ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Maroon, White Stars On Sleeves, White Cap With Maroon Star

Career:16-4-2-3 $52,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-3 Soft: 5-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-1-3

3-9 E FM 1000 Good 9/07/2014 CL5 (Race 5)  54 Michael Cahill (3) 58  R70 $17,000 $1,700 $4.20 $5.50 $5.50
Flying Riddle 54.5 1, Girls World, 51.5, 2, 3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-56.78 33.28 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Rider reported it hung out in the straght and proved difficult to ride.
2-8 SCST 1000 Good 23/11/2014 BM75 (Race 7)  SC +.5kg  54 Patrick Holmes (1) 57  R70 $16,000 $3,200 $2.10 $2.80 $2.80F
Lucky Leish 55 1, Heart of Melbourne 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-57.87 34.39 In Running:  /2/2
8-13 DOOM 1200 Soft 6/12/2014 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Robert Thompson (9) 54.5  R72 $65,000  $31 $31
Whiskey Allround 57.5 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-09.50 33.73 In Running:  /3/3
13-13 DOOM 1050 Good 1/01/2015 CG&E NMW (Race 7)  SC + 2kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (13) 54  R71.5 $50,000  $6 $6.50
Smart Cash 54 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-00.84 34.42 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-4 MWBH 1010 Heavy 5/05/2015 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Timothy Bell (4) 54  R65 $15,000 $8,200 $5 $4.60
Natural Dancer 58 2, Kyamba's Destiny, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN,  36.50 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 55 Skye Bogenhuber R7206.   The Yowie (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Redoute's Choice - I Got Chills (General Nediym) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (21-4-5-4 $100,945)

D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, E H Giesemann, Mrs J R Giesemann, W B 
Davison, Mrs N E Davison, D G Wise, Mrs S J Cerqui, A Cerqui, Ms E J O'sullivan, B C 
O'sullivan, A J Sedl & Mrs K E Sedl
Yellow, Cerise Stars, Royal Blue Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:21-4-5-4 $100,945 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-4-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-1-1 First-up: 4-1-2-1 Track: 4-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0

6-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 26/11/2014 BM 75 HCP (Race 7)  54 Timothy Bell (7) 57  R71 $20,000  $5 $4.60 $4.60F
Jack's Jet 56 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-11.49 35.36 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 TWBA 1300 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 59  R70 $14,000 $9,100 $1.90 $2.20 $2.20F

How Can I Help 52.5 2, Rum Tum Tugger, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  37.29 In Running:  /1/1
2-8 TWBA 1200 Good 20/12/2014 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 59  R74 $14,000 $2,800 $2 $2.40 $2.10F

Billabong Bird 52 1, Black Zero 54 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-14.92 37.71 In Running:  /1/1
12-14 GCST 1400 Soft 3/01/2015 CG&E BM75 (Race 8)  54 Luke Tarrant (10) 58.5 (57) R74 $65,000  $14 $14
Friendly Dragon 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-23.34 36.13 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced wide for majority.
8-8 TWBA 1200 Soft 17/01/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 59  R73 $14,000  $3.50 $4 $4

Puff's Girl 53.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-12.75 36.72 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Raced keenly in the early and middle stages. Had to be restrained to avoid heels leaving the 100m and shifted in. When asked to comment on 
the seemingly disappointing performance, rider S. Bogenhuber stated that she was able to obtain a leading position and that the horse travelled comfortably 
throughout. She added that when under pressure in the home straight the horse failed to respond to her riding and she felt that in her opinion the horse had 
come to the end of its preparation.

(4) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R7107.   Diamond Glow 
(4) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Prompt (Exceed And Excel) John, Dan & Chris Meagher (Eagle Farm) (13-2-1-2 $161,935)

G Mcmillan, B Murphy, Ms M Jenkins, W Simmons, W Webster, Mrs J Webster, G 
Webster, W Robert, Mrs H Wagstaff, E Bourne, Miss K Karhula, Miss L Mancinelli, K 
Walker & A Porter, S & H Carter(Mgr:S J Carter), Maverick Racing(Mgr:G Mccormack) & 
Ontrack Thoroughbreds No1(Mgr:G  Morgan)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $23,000

Gold

Career:13-2-1-2 $161,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

4-9 W FM 1300 Heavy 10/09/2014 F&M BM70 (Race 6)  54 Taylor Marshall (6) 59 (56) R70 $40,000 $1,885 $7 $9.50 $10
Duet 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-19.17 36.44 In Running:  /2/2
9-11 CANT 1200 Good 24/09/2014 F&M BM75 (Race 7)  54 Joshua Parr (4) 56.5  R70 $40,000 $450 $3.60 $4.40 $3.40F
Transfers 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-11.16 36.02 In Running:  /2/2
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S. Comments:On straightening made contact. Approaching the 100m was taken in slightly by another runner  and, as a result, had to be steadied when 
awkwardly placed close to 
heels. A post-race 
veterinary examination of did not reveal any abnormalities.
1-5 SCST 1200 Good 16/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Michael Cahill (1) 54  R70 $16,000 $10,400 $1.80 $2 $2F
Menacing 57.5 2, Lead Husson, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  34.57 In Running:  /5/5
4-5 GCST 1200 Soft 29/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Michael Hellyer (2) 55.5  R73 $16,000 $800 $2.80 $3.60 $3.60
Stroak 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-11.12 34.65 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, bumped and lost ground.
12-13 DOOM 1350 Good 20/12/2014 1MW (Race 5)  54 Sairyn Fawke (2) 54 (51) R72 $65,000  $15 $17 $17
Handyman Bob 56 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-19.03 35.25 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

Trial - 2 0.8L DEAG (Trial 3) Thursday, May 7, 2015 (CL4) 1000m A Kermond Soft 1-04.26 1st-Speedy Graphito

(3) 54 Ron Goltz R7008.   Johnnydrama (BLKS)
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lonhro - Drama of Life (USA) (Royal Academy (USA)) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (45-8-1-6 $137,946)

J Judge & Miss J Ciampa
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:45-8-1-6 $137,946 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-2-1-5 Soft: 13-3-0-0 Heavy: 8-3-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 27-7-0-1

7-11 GCST 1100 Soft 28/03/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 9)  54 Peter Hamilton (6) 56  R69 $16,000  $21 $21
Not Too Sure 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-03.96 34.63 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
1-5 TWBI 1000 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  54 Peter Hamilton (4) 55.5  R68 $10,000 $6,500 $4.20 $4.60
Starstreamed 54 2, Lotto Hill, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.97 In Running:  /2/1
3-10 GATT 1100 Good 17/04/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Lee Attard (10) 59.5 (57.5) 

R71.5
$12,000 $1,200 $9 $9

November Grey 57 1, Awesome Sight, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.10 33.84 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped at start.
11-12 TWBA 1000 Soft 2/05/2015 BM75 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (10) 57 (54) R71.5 $65,000  $15 $15
Hidden Pearl 52 1, 13 LEN, 0-58.78 34.31 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Overraced in the early stages. Raced wide without cover.
3-7 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 56.5  R70 $16,000 $1,600 $13 $17 $17
Torcello 55 1, Bagger Chance, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-49.60 00.00 In Running:  //4

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
7/03/2015 DALB HCP (Race 7) 1,200M

2 - 7 (6) 59 0.4LEN Bahsa
4 - 7 (3) 59 2.7LEN Tornadoes
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7 08:25PM WINNING EDGE Maiden Plate  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(7) 57.5 Brendon Newport (a2)01.   Hey Murri (BLKS)
(6) (BROWN G) Carry the Flag (GB) - Abnoonoo (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Eric Ropiha (Toowoomba) (14-0-0-0 $425)

R Thies
Light Green, White Stars And Cap

Career:14-0-0-0 $425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-8 ESK 1460 Soft 13/04/2013 MDN (Race 4)  55 Ian Coombes (8) 55  $5,500  $15
Outback Gambler 59 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-32.60 0 In Running:  8/8/6
7-9 MWBH 1530 Soft 25/04/2013 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Cassandra 

Schmidt
(7) 59 (57.5) $6,500 $225 $9

River Dancing 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-35.70 39.30 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Eased at the 100m.
7-10 TWBC 1625 Good 4/05/2013 MDN (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (8) 54  R $10,000  $26 $41 $41
Quickandthedead 58 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-41.79 38.29 In Running:  10/7/8
10-11 SCST 1600 Heavy 12/05/2013 MDN (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Ian Coombes (5) 54  R $10,000  $101 $101
Lee Ho Fook (NZ) 58.5 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-42.03 38.18 In Running:  8/10/9
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start after being hampered.
8-11 TWBC 1000 Good 8/06/2013 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Samuel Payne (10) 57.5 (54.5) $10,000  $31 $41
Tiger Tales 57 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-00.08 35.05 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida 02.   Sesancho 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sequalo - Santa's Choice (Perugino (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (5-0-1-0 $3,200)

P J & Mrs S M Wallace
Blue, Pink Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

8-10 DALB 1100 Good 5/05/2013 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Gary Geran (10) 56  R $10,000  $8 $13
Royal Finish 56 1, 16.70 LEN, 1-04.26 0 In Running:  /6/8
7-10 GATT 860 Good 3/12/2013 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Davin Green (9) 57  $10,000  $21 $26
Shouts All Round 52 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-48.80 34.97 In Running:  //7
11-12 GATT 1100 Good 22/05/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Brooke Stower (10) 57.5 (55.5) R $10,000  $21 $51 $51
Sansho Dayu 56 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-04.38 35.47 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Hampered near 200m. Raced wide throughout.
12-12 TWBA 1050 Soft 21/06/2014 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  R $10,000  $71 $61
Gold Pan 57 1, 38 LEN, 1-06.47 38.33 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Tightened at start. Vetted with no abnormalities reported. Trainer advised in view of the poor performance he would review its current 
preparation.
2-10 GATT 860 Good 15/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (3) 56  R $16,000 $3,200 $13 $7
Coley 59 1, Mr Persistent 54.5 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-50.65 34.06 In Running:  //4

(4) 57 Ron Goltz 03.   Cavalia (NZ) 
(3) (BAY G) Iffraaj (GB) - Magic Star (Danzero) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (1-0-1-0 $2,000)

W Pegg & Mrs B Pegg
Light Blue, Dark Blue Stars, Dark Blue Cap, Light Blue Pom Pom

Career:1-0-1-0 $2,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

2-10 DALB 1100 Soft 16/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (10) 56  $10,000 $2,000 $1.70 $1.30 $1.30F
Majigal 55.5 1, Pimlico Girl 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-04.81 0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight. Trainer subsequently reported that CAVALIA had pulled up shin sore in both forelegs and would now 
be sent for an immediate spell.

Trial - 1 0L TWBI (Trial 3) Tuesday, April 28, 2015 (MDN) 925m R Goltz Good 0-56.45 

(5) 55.5 Emma Ljung (a1.5)04.   National Trail 
(2) (BROWN G) Walking or Dancing (NZ) - Sparkling Lass (Catbird) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J E & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Skye Bogenhuber (1) 57  $14,000  $3.20 $3.50 $2.80F
Jam Toast 57 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly when commencing to compound approaching the 100m. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant 
abnormalities.

(9) 55.5 Anthony Merritt 05.   Snowfink (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Snippetson - Finko (IRE) (Caerleon (USA)) Lindsay Hatch (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $500)

Mrs A P Curran & B P R Curran
Gold, Red Sash And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
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9-10 GCST 1100 Good 14/06/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 3)   Michael Carson (8) 56.5  $13,000  $11 $9
Sybil Action 55 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-05.76 35.46 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
4-8 TWBI 1100 Good 11/04/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 56  $10,000 $500 $13 $13

Heavenly Glass 54.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-06.70 38.22 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Laid in for the majority of the home straight and proved difficult to ride out. 

SNOWFINK – Began awkwardly.
5-12 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (4) 56.5 (55) R $10,000  $31 $31
Le Chacal 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 0-58.85 35.28 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Inquiry re if an opportunity to cross runners in the early stages. Rider stated she did not overly apply pressure early as she felt her mount did 
not have sufficient pace to cross  and she raced 3 wide for the majority of the event. Apprentice Ljung subsequently agreed it would have been more 
advantageous if she pressured her mount more in the early stages, enablng her to  cross the runners to her inside, giving her a better run throughout.    
However, as stewards did not feel her riding fell below the required standard, no further action was taken.
10-11 TWBA 1000 Good 9/05/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC +0.5kgkg  54 Emma Ljung (3) 54.5 (53) R $14,000  $61 $61
Nitsa 54 1, 19.60 LEN, 1-00.14 35.35 In Running:  /5/5

(6) 55 Les Tilley (a2)06.   Christies Joy 
(3) (BAY F) Red Dazzler - Christies Beach (Naturalism (NZ)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (6-0-1-1 $7,200)

M Foo, Mrs S E Wee & J Fu ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Bottle Green, Gold Star, Lime Sleeves, Gold Star on Cap

Career:6-0-1-1 $7,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1

8-9 GCST 900 Good 2/08/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54.5 Kenji Yoshida (1) 56.5  R $13,000  $4.60 $4 $4
Octaraja 56.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-51.85 33.75 In Running:  //1
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in for majority of home straight.  Rider reported filly got tongue over the bit resulting in it compounding in the home straight and 
indicated that the trainer may add a tongue tie at its next start.

start.
4-11 IPSW 800 Soft 19/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Kenji Yoshida (10) 54.5  R $10,000 $500 $12 $12
Fiery Miss 56 1, 3.90 LEN, 0-47.84 33.57 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Taken wider on the track during the middle stages.
6-12 KCOY 1060 Soft 29/08/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Kenji Yoshida (6) 55  $10,000  $8 $9
True Passion 57 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-05.86 36.93 In Running:  /2/1
3-11 KCOY 1060 Good 24/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +1.5kgkg  54 Kenji Yoshida (2) 54.5  R $12,000 $1,200 $5.50 $5.50
Superduty 57 1, Pompeii Flyer, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-02.76 35.78 In Running:  /4/3
2-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Les Tilley (1) 55 (53) $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $7 $9
Drinking Cocktails 53.5 1, Slippery Saga 57 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-02.68 35.53 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages and had to be steadied from heels.

(8) 55 Skye Bogenhuber 07.   Danni's Diva 
(3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Tycoon Ruler - Danni Sharleen (Danzero) Michael Frappell (Toowoomba) (4-0-2-1 $9,100)

R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Navy, Red Clear Mountain Stud Logo, Red Sleeves With Navy Logo, Navy And White Quartered Cap

Career:4-0-2-1 $9,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1

3-8 TWBI 1100 Good 21/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Brooke 
Stower

(3) 57 (55.5) R $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $6.50 $7

Massive Attack 55.5 1, Treasures Secret, 59, 2, 2.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-07.66 36.00 In Running:  /2/3
8-8 TWBI 1100 Heavy 4/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Matthew Powell (2) 57.5 (54.5) R $10,000  $7 $8
Nandine Road 57.5 1, 22 LEN, 1-07.90 37.03 In Running:  /1/5
S. Comments:Bumped at the 600m.
2-10 WARW 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Ainsworth (9) 56 (54) $7,000 $1,400 $6
Natural Sign 58.5 1, Chic de Troy 52.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-45.87 00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-10 BDST 1050 Good 8/05/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (4) 55  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $15 $21
Khaleesi 55 1, Oradonna 55 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-02.77 35.37 In Running:  /2/3

(3) 55 Gary Geran 08.   Lucky Ella 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Real Saga - Tee Hannah (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $500)

B J Gibson & Mrs K M Gibson
Blue, Red Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-8 TWBA 870 Good 18/01/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Kenji Yoshida (4) 55  $10,000 $500 $7 $6
Maypole 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 0-52.75 35.23 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Blundered at the start, shifted in and bumped another runner.
11-13 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 6)   Luke Tarrant (6) 55  $20,000  $13 $13
Lady Denman 53 1, 12.30 LEN, 0-59.43 35.21 In Running:  /12/13
S. Comments:Fractious in the barriers, began awkwardly and lost ground, then shifted out and bumped another runner. Hampered by another runner near 
the 700m and lost ground.

(1) 55 Norifumi Yamada 09.   The a Lister 
(3) (BAY F) Easy Rocking - Magaling (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )
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P J Storey
Blue, Gold Quarters, Hooped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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